Ptatt 3811
Ptatt 3821

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[Py S PP S TR PR

FrArr

3811
3821

Teileliste

Parts list

Liste de piéces
Catélogo de piezas

296-12-17 201
dtsch Jengl./franz./span. 11.92

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[ P

Vorwort

e Foreword e Avant-propos e Notas preliminares

Die Inhaltsiibersicht gibt einen Uberblick Giber die Aufgliederung der Liste.
Die verwendeten Schliisselzeichen ([ ] [2] [3] usw.} sind in Register "0"
zusammengefaBt und erldutert.

Konstruktionsanderungen vorbehalten. Stand 11.92

For the various sections of this catalogue, please refer to the "Contents”.
The reference keys ([} [2] [3] etc.) are compiled and explained in section "0"
Subject to alterations in design. As of 11.92

La table des matiéres donne un apercu de I'organisation de la liste de piéces.
Les symboles ([ ] [Z1 (3] etc.) sont regroupés et expliqués au registre "0".
Sous réserve de modifications. Edition 11.92

Para la division de esta lista de piezas, véase “Contenido”.

Los simbolos clave {[] [2] [3] etc.) se hallan recopilados y explicados en el
registro "0".

Salvo modificaciones técnicas, Edicién 11.92

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Inhaltsiibersicht o

Contents

¢ Table des matiéres

Contenido

Register
Section
Registre
Registro

Erlauterungen
Explanations
Légende
Explicaciones

0

Nahmaschine
Sewing maching
Téte de machine
Maquina de coser

PFAFF 3821-1/13;-1/14

PFAFF 3811-1/04; -1/05; -2/02; -2/04; -11/23; -11/25; -11/33;
-11/35; -13/25; -13/35

Fadenabschneid-Einrichtung
Thread trimmer

Coupe-fil -900/71
Cortahilos

Presserfuld-Automatik

Automatic presser foot lifter -910/15

Reléve-pied automatique
Alzaprensatelas

Pneumatische Cbertransport-Schnellversteliung

Pneumatic top-feed quick adjustment

Régulateur pneumatique instantane du pied entraineur

zur
for PFAFF 3811-1/04
pour PFAFF 3821

Regulacion neumatica rapida del arrastre superior para
Verstelleinrichtung {elektrisch} zur
Adjustment sytem (electrical) for PFAFF 3811-2/02; -2/04
Dispositif de réglage {electrique} pour
Regulador eléctrico para
zur
SENSEWMAT for  prafF 3811105 6
pour
para
Kanten-Beschneideinrichtung 2ur
Edge trimmer for  prAFF 3811-13/25
Couteau pour
Recortador para
Kanten-Beschneideinrichtung zur )
Edge trimmer for  pearF3811-13/35 8
Couteau pour
Recortador para
Trager mit Schrittmotor zur
Bracket with stepping motor for PFAFF 3811-1/05 9
Support avec moteur pas 3 pas pour :
Soporte con motor de paso & paso para
Trager mit Schrittmotor zur
Bracket with stepping motor for PEAFF 3811-11/23; -11/25: -13/25 1 0
Support avec moteur pas 4 pas pour '
Soporte con motor de paso a paso para

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Inhaltsibersicht o

Contents o

Table des matieres o

Contenido

Register
Section
Registre
Registro
Trager mit Schrittmotor zur
Bracket with stepping motor for . .. ..
1 1 Support avec moteur pas & pas pour PFAFF 3811-11/33;-11/35: -13/35
Soporte con motor de paso a paso para
Platte mit Ventilen zur
Plate with valves for  PFAFF 3811-1/04; -1/05: -2/02; -2/04
Plague avec électrovannes pour
Placa con vélulas para
Platte mit Ventilen zur
Plate with valves for  prAFF 3811-11/23;-11/25: -13/25
Ptaque avec électrovannes pour
Placa con valulas para
Platte mit Ventilen zZur
Plate with valves for  PEAFF 3811-11/33;-11/35
Plaque avec électrovannes pour
Placa con valulas para
Platte mit Ventiien Zur
Plate with valves for  pEAFF 3811-13/35
Plaque avec électrovannes pour
Placa con valulas para
Platte mit Ventilen Tur
Piate with valves for  prAFF 3821
Piaque avec électrovannes pour
Placa con vdlulas para
Trager mit Steuergerat zur
Bracket with control box for  prAFF 3811-11/23; -11/25: -13/25
Support avec appareil de commande pour
Soporte con caja de mandos para
Trager mit Steuergerat zur
Bracket with control box for PFAFF 3811-11/33; -11/35; -13/35
Support avec appareil de commande pour
Soporte con caja de mandos para

19

Zubehdérteile
Accessory parts
Accessoires
Accesorios

20

Einstellehren
Adjustment gauges
Calibres

Calibres de ajuste

21

Fadendler

Thread lubricator
Graisseur de fil
Lubricador del hilo

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Inhaltsiibersicht o

Contents o

Table des matieres

Contenido

Register
Section
Registre
Registro

Bandtrommeltrager
Tape reel bracket
Support de tambour derouleur

Soporte para el tambor portacintas

22

MTF-Bandabzugsgerat
MTF-tape pulier
Distributeur de liséré MTF
Distribudor de cinta MTF

Zur
for

pour
para

PFAFF 3811-1/..;-2/..: -11/23; -11/25, -13/25

23

MTF-Bandabzugsgerat
MTF-tape puller
Distributeur de liséré MTF
Distribudor de cinta MTF

Zur
for
pour
para

PFAFF 3811-11/33;-11/35;-13/35

24

Pneumatische Bandspannung
Pneumatic tape tensioning
Tension pneumatique de ruban
Tensidon neumatica de la ¢cinta

25

Bediengerat

Control panel

Consoile de commande
Panel del mando

ur
for  praAFF 3811-11/33;-11/35; -13/35
pour

para

26

Tastschalter mit Leitung

Push button switch with cord
Bouton-poussoir avec cordon
Interruptor pulsador con cable

27

Wartungseinheit
Air filter/lubricator
Conditionneur d'air comprimé

-925/02

Grupo acondicionador del aire comprimido

28

Separiereinrichtung
Separating plate for gathering
Dispositif de séparation
Dispositivo seperador

zur i

for  prAFF 3821
pour
para

29

Vorschaltgerat flir 420 V
Transformer for 420 V
Transformateur pour 420 V
Transformador para 420 V

30

MotoranschluBsatz
Motor connection kit

Jeu de pieces & raccorder fe moteur
Juego de piezas de conexion del motor

(Ausristung mit Motorschutzschaiter)
{equipment with motor overload trip}
{(avec contacteur-disjoncteur)

(con interruptor de seguridad)

31

Positionsgeber
Synchronizer
Synchronisateur
Sincronizador

32

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Inhaltsiibersicht s+ Contents ¢ Table des matieres ¢ Contenido

Register
Section
Registre
Registro

Schmiermittel-Tabelle
Table of lubricants

3 3 Tableau des lubrifiants
Tabla de lubricantes

Keilriemenscheiben-Tabelle
Table of V-belt pulleys
Tablesu des poulies 4 gorge en V

Tabla de poleas para correas en "V*

Nahwerkzeuge

Gauge parts
Organes de couture
QOrganos de costura

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HE

Dl

H

= 3/

]

3/3

3/11

-]

&

Stichlange 4,5 mm.

Stitch length 4.5 mm.
lLongueur du peint 4,5 mm.
Largo de puntada 4,5 mm.

Stichlange 6,0 mm.

Stitch iength 6,0 mm.
Longueur du point §,0 mm.
Largo de puntada 6,0 mm.

Unterklassenabhéngig, Teilenummer siehe Nahwerkzeuge und Apparate.
Subclass-dependent, for part number see gauge parts and attachments.

Fonction de la sous-classe; pour le numéro de 1a piéce, voir "organes de couture et guides”.
Dependientes de la subclase, para el nimero de pieza véase "organos de costura y aparatos”.

Markierung (Punkte, Striche oder Zahi) bei Bestellung angeben.
Marking (dots, strokes or numbers) to be stated on order.
Préciser les repéres {points, traits ou chiffres) a la commande.
Senales {puntos, rayas o cifras), indiguese en los pedidos.

Geklebt

Part cemented
Piece collée
Pieza pegada

Gesichert mit Loctite.
Secured with Loctite.
Bloqué par Loctite.
Asegurado con Loctite.

Selbstkiebende Folie
Selt-adhesive foil
Feuille auto-adhésive
Hoja autoadhesiva

Mit Dichtungsmasse, epple 22, bestreichen.
Apply sealing compound, epple 22
Appliquer la pate d'etancheéité epple 22.
Apliquese la pasta para juntas epple 22

Nadeldicke und Spitzenform bei Bestellung angeben.

Needle size and style of point to be stated on order.

Préciser la grosseur de Faiguille et la forme de la pointe 4 Ia commande.
Grosor de aguja y forma de la punta, indiquese en los pedidos.

Schneidabstand
Trimming margin
Distance de coupe
Margen de corte

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



= | O
o
[+ ]

N
-
~
wn

am7

|

321

asn

4011

4072

Schneidlinge bei Besteflung angeben.

Cutting lenght to be stated on order.

Longueur de coupe; & préciser & la commande.
Largura de corte, indiquese en los pedidos.

Eingektammerte Zahl = Lange in mm.
Number in brackets = length in mm.

Chiffre entre parenthéses = longueur en mm.
Cifra entre paréntesis = largura en mm.

Eingeklammerte Zahi = Dicke in mm.

Number in brackets = thickness in mm.
Chiffre entre parenthéses = épaisseur en mm,
Cifra entre paréntesis = espesor en mm.

Sonderausfiihrung
Special version
Version spéciale
Tipo especial

Beim Einbau dieses Teiles wird fir die Pafgenauigkeit zum AnschluBiteil keine Garantie Ubernommen;
2weckmiBig vollstandiges Aggregat bestellen.

No guarantee is assumed that this part will fit the mating part; it is best to order a complete

assembly.

Aucune garantie ne pourra étre assurée quant a la précision d'ajustage de cette piéce avec la piéce
correspondante:; il est indiqué de commander un mécanisme complet.

Al montar esta pieza no se asume garantia alguna en cuanto a ia tolerancia y precisidn de ajuste
respecto a la pieza correspondients; par esta razén, se recomienda pedir el grupo campleto.

Beim Einbau dieses Teiles ist Nacharbeit erforderiich.
When fitting this part re-work is required.

Retouches nécessaires au montage.

Al montar esta pieza hay que retocarla antes.

Bei Montage vernieten.

To be riveted after assembly.
River aprés montage.
Remachese después del montaje.

Filien mit 280-1-120 144, Bestellnummer siehe
Top up with 280-1-120 144; tor part number see
Rempiir de 280-1-120 144; n° de commande, voir
Reliene can 280-1-120 144; para el nimero de pedido véase Schmiermittel-Tabelle
’ Table of lubricants
Tableau des [ubrifiants

Tranken mit 280-1-120 144; Bestellnummer sieke Tabla de lubricantes
Soak with 280-1-120 144; for part number see

Imbiber d'huile 280-1-120 144; n° de commande, voir

Empape con aceite 280-1-120 144, para el numero de pedido véase la

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



40/3

H

40/4

40/5

81/3

90/3

90/9

Fetten mit 280-1-120 247; Bestellnummer siehe

Grease with 280-1-120 247, for part number see

Graisser avec de la graisse 280-1-120 247; n° de commande, voir
Engrase con grasa 280-1-120 247; para el numero de pedido véase

Fetten mit 280-1-120 243; Bestelinummer siehe

Grease with 280-1-120 243; for part number see

Graisser avec de la graisse 280-1-120 243; n° de commande, voir
Engrase con grasa 280-1-120 243 para el nimero de pedido véase

Olen mit 280-1-120 144; Bestellnummer siehe

Qil with 280-1-120 144; for part number see

Huiler par 280-1-120 144; n® de commande, voir

Lubrifique con 280-1-120 144; para el numero de pedido véase

Verwendung je nach Bedarf.

To be used as required.

Utilisation en fonction des beseins.
Utilizacian. segun sea necesario.

Zur Motorbelestigung.
For fitting the motor.

Pour la fixation du moteur.
Para fijacion del motor.

Verwendung nur bei 420 V.

To be used on 420-volt, three-phase A.C. only.
Uniquement pour du 420 V, triphasé.

Para usar sclamente con c.a. trifasica de 420 V.

Fir Motoren mit B-stelliger Typennummer.

For motors with 8-digit model number.

Pour moteurs avec numero de modéle a 8 chiffres.
Para motores con numero de modelo de 8 cifras.

Ruckwartsnah-Einrichtung erforderlich
Reverse-sewing mechanism required

Inverseur du sens de ¢couture necessaire
Requiere el dispositivo para inversion de costura

Lange angeben.
State length.
Préciser longueur.
Indiquese la iargura.

Schmiermittel-Tabelle
Table of lubricants
Tableauv des lubrifiants
Tabla de lubricantes

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



— s
- ,-t“\ N
N tf‘g‘? A% |
[ o= N ey N
'/iQ\\\\ - BN |
LN NN 7 AL g
SR EASZARAN I 7
O it S 2
‘\\‘—5’ ' 'lI A |
S L G
\“\ 7 |
o
71-37 -0 L
91-172 013-91 wQQ @B 11-174 170-15
., )
4-1- W
294-1-102 312 g
91-172 02705 o\ oB—1-11170-15
11-210 186-15
11-174 089-25
7 12 500 121-45
j 12-305 114-15 @L B-11-330 220-15

11- 10& 177—15 b

81-1712 037-15

31-174 277131 ‘I 91-701 318-15

91-701 319-

glﬁ-?ﬂﬂ 016-01

91-086 855-05

91-168 35145

1-17 173-15@

™1 sisha Erdutsrunoen Reaister O

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U112 028-2

$1-178 037-%1

91-372 427-91
i

F s

[291-170 837-01

12-518 210-45

s

(BE21m573) 14-215 02

(191-172 31-M4 :

-

81-172 401-05 53]

\;

e ™

91-084 S85=91(PFAFF 3811)

A

91084 796-51@2

11-174 173-15 §
11-178 173-15

81085 01631
A

31084 60605 -

91-172 338-12
i

e

£

11-174 173157

91084 £07-05

="

a

11=3%0 958-15

System 4363-35 (8]
Systeme 4463-35 [2]
Sistema 4463-35[=)

=

@)91-700 335-25

- / ‘
/

/

(2ri)91-169 587 05

@ rwsuss - -~

91 UD2 065-05

91-178 B68-25
' 11-108 849-15
&

11-108 00%-25
? .91-084 .35%-25
X_e
’ 1}-108@49-15

~ %z -11-108 845-15
{ & B 11-108 B46-15

12-500 111-45
1%l.91-172 24425
—

/
L

\/

b

T
l‘ -

-,
Lo

91 002 065-05

' 91-010 181-25
'@ 91084 537=2

91-010 183-05 O =
51-105 44725 | Q)
11-330 065-13

["p——s1-100 335-15

91-178 885-91(PFAFF 3821)

z 91-178 '868-25

91-172 149-25

91-172 142-25 %

4;
11-108 845-15
N
91-172 243-25
1-108 849-15
\q 11-108 846-15

@-—— 11-108 846-15
12-5Il] m-4

91-172 244-25

O

sishe Erlauterungen Register O
asa axplanations on saclion O

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



%—n-m 24-15

3L-170 6-22 11-341 802-15

91-018 04505 91-171 304-05 r"
91-174 082-15 63 [~

2
.; ©@' 11-341 502-15

12-024 171-15

s 571-01 0

91-174 074-15
/
® @ 91-174 251-TU/RS

91-176 564-91 91-018 045-05
14-018 570-01"\

81-170 387-05

0 . 9-04 081050 | -~
91-174 072-12
n-xr@ﬁa s 14-215 013-13 ERdam J T
I 31160 556-05 : 11-130 224-15
12-510 190-45 — o
"
D250 G108 DT/ SIS -0 SRS

o - i 12-640 200-55 .~

e

-

12-640 200-58

11- 330 955 15

% 39-069 707-01 BB 53 | —
1-174 078-04 ! , 5

e -0 @

>
91.174 137-12 @ g , T
© 0 81-169 137-05 e - :
12-641 200-55 - a1-165 610-12 ;
. . | !
r ‘-0 285 [N O
| 91 - N ¢
| 91163 13705 | PRuEEY @& |
N * . % e —
9 o
' 12-305 142-15
-54 !
12-540 200-35 | | 12024 171415
. I s )
-
-/
L
/'/
" N
-— - ’_./’q‘ —
" - "
— - --"'” .——”"/
| — T
‘__/’ //—-"'
— — '
e /’_/
J-"-<' \ -
\"l\ o Ll' -
\m::{‘\}nj' Lo,
~> ¥
\Lw hi} ]
(\Jl' _"-J"
1 sieheErlduterungen Register O

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1

91-020 480-15

01-165 609-05

11-225 232-15
h

91-086 126-21
91-165 608-01

91-174 253-25
12-315 16-15 —

- 91-086 130-01

91-171 143-15

{PFAFF 3811-2/..;
=11/,

3=13/7.0)

41-100 331-15—

!
§1-169 166-05

2ol | ® |
> % ARt §1-171 064-15(PFAFF 3811-1/..)
’ ' J : (PFAFF 3821)
[ | S %
; g1-186 197-92
§1-171 050-05 |
- - -
‘ - A : | 91-08% 041-91(PFAFF 3821)
I S~ : 91-174 256-91 (PFAFF 3811}
| ~ T P
2 i
91-069 079-72/835 ‘ =
o, ! t 11-330 952-15 A
f 11-330 862-15 | |
91-167 719-01 —-91-175 700-05
|| ‘ — 1 M~
— /-/ |
[/ - i - |
91-115 71‘“‘5/ - | Y171 305 kd
- b .
12-610 210-45 E 91'175 708-15 @/{ 12-305 144-15 G 11330 22015
9i-009 148-05E87F ! 12-510 170-45
joLAgs fog12 N Q— = r
| - 2 Q) N S i
) | s EER .
D 91171 37305 I @ (Pt so-a |
91-178 994-05- (PFAFF 3821)91-172 762-05
' (PFAFF 3811)91-175 549-05
11-180 190-13 11-330 166-15 S1-165 B12-15 [
S 1 & ,,.,(D'@‘ D15
81-185 512-15 ~. 4N 8- |
12-610 190-45»© — "\.ﬁ oo Ny B
12-610 17045, s 1755 | ST
2@ 91-1212&12 " L.— — >
ss-mms-mzm: -
O e
115 - Lo - e 91171 22105
81-155 511-05.@ M@ 41-165 607-15 (PFAFF 3811)

91-089 042-15(PFAFF 3821)

[] siehe Erlduterungen Register 0
208 -uplanatlon_s onsaction 0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



81-169 796-25
: 91-168 797-05

91-170 290-71/895(PFAFF 3B11-1/..){PFAFF 3821)

91-169 a1-05 -0 3415

91-188_339-71/895(PFAFF 3811-11/33;-11/35;-13/35)

N

G|

91-002 065-05

== $1=170 159-05

@--—12405 124-15

91-069 634-72/895(PFAFF 3811-2/. .
-11/23;-11/25;-13/25)

y

91-700 412-25 (M 5)

12-510 230-45
- 91-107 204-25

Go

12-610 230-45

90

91-107 204-25

11-130 25¢-15

91-169 658-05

&

12-640 210-55

41-169 13705

"

o g %13433 10305 _91-169 56706
V@, Lgp. a-m 0505
1 " 91-002 065-05

\_/—-/\‘

11-1ap 238-15

91-084 805-91
s

L 91-169 594-25

91-701 344-15

91-010 181-25
s

91-010 184-05
91-105 447-25

91-001 522-%5
§1-170 127-71/6%
-
13-033.244-05

)

é 11-130 224-15

From the library of: Superior Sewing

[:] siehe ErdAuterungen Register O

Machine & Supply LLC



14-018 544-91

X

14-{!1&1543-31

14-680 070-15

§1-170 87481

A

91-100 330-15

91-169 &70-25

Q

£ 91-700
(PFAFF 3811-1/..
(PFAFF 3821)

§1-700 335-25

i

=2/ ..

91-100 33013

31-171 098-93 (Z)
o

11-335 802-15
11-341 902-15
@

91-169 672-25

3
335_25 91-700 335-25
) 91160 745-1

P
0
12-540 150-65 Y
§1-160 T44-25- L
0
13-115 122-05 Oﬂ L
Y 01180 741-21
41-169 746-05

A
3

0

s)

12-361 158-15

(PFAFF 2811-11/..
91-176 550-91

%_—-11-335 90Z-15

11-341 902-15 B

491-168 244-04 (22

1=13/7..)

N

81-700 335-25

91—158 480-15

—?.'lﬁ 28-15

91-170 913-72/883

g e

12-640 150—55----%

91-176 551-25 -

13-115 022-05 .

—F

91-169 746-05

91-169 743-21

[J siene Erlauterungen Register 0
ase axplanations on section 0

From the library of

: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



31-084 59591
-
91-171 265-12 9-171 46-12
- 14-010 §65-01 -91-171 273-15 .
0 5 11-341 302-15 ‘ 11-108 225-15
14-015 15191
®_ &
P
o . A0 0
< \\,
@ 91-171 273-04 (1 @3
; N @ N 1100 05-15
11-341 902-15 " 91171 266-04 D) S~
. 99-069 713-01 GAIRET ~
g0 06015 EL-In 2“":._155 .” 39-069 713-01 BT "~
16-016 153-01 T 95-069 71301 N
99-059 m3-01 BB -
058 1 — Q) gs-nss 113-01 ELEES l
B2 273 93-069 m-m W 91-171 210-05 53 ‘ |
(21273 93-059 713-01 91-169 £15-05 |
) ‘mﬁ} -91-085 #15-15 .
§1-171 275-32 g a-um =
91-069 735-07 (27 73} |

91-174 073-M4 5
5z &7y 91-069 042-01

9174 1650 . @“’

/@ g1-111 32 91-174 252-04 (31
12-610 19045 91-069 042-01 G2 @A)
330 95&15}

81-069 718-08

99-133 220-01 273

09-069 722-01 Y

§1-169 467-12

D sishe Ertduterungan ﬁQﬂIi!tIf 0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



$1-084 154-Ti/B35 (PFAFF 3811-1/..;-2/..)

y N [iT-105 @72 '5

81-010 183-05. @
L0245 | 91-085 402-15 $1-084 132-25 W .
@y, L 91701 ga- 15~<? . 4
=1 w . 91-084 587-92
91-010 181-25

91-701 041-15 I
91 159 567-05 !l 91-002055 05
§1-002 065-05

oD-91-000 284-15
13-050 055-05 2

- 91-01 370-05
- 91-011 364-15
91-600 195 15 l} - 91-000 378-15
-—91 011 366-05

§1-084 129-75/!]95 91-011 36515
% 91-000 615-15

91 008 026-05

Q@\}mm-ws 351-05

%y, 91-010 056-05
| 91-000 640-15
91-084 126-15

k—ll-.’i:!ﬂ 085-15

81-012 447-05

91-085 228-71/B95 (PFAFF 3811-11/..5-13/..)

N
L-102¢5 | 91- 085 402-15
@, L, 91701 041-15?—?
91-701 041-15
A
ok -91-000 284-15
3-050 055-05
------ 91-011 370-05
e 91011 364-15
91-000 195-15 ¥— 51-900 375-15
91-011 366-05
91-107 252- 75/895 — 81011 36515
6. g1-000 15-15
91—00& 026-05

91-012 447-05

Q@\?—m-m 351-05

N "7 91-p10 056-05
"7 91-000 640-15

== 21-085 229-11

[C] =iehe Erlauterungen Register ¢
ses explanalions on section 0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11-225 212-15

91-089 501-71/893 (PFAFF 3811-1/05;-2/..;-11/..3-13/..)
/

p__N

11-250 903-25 12-610 250-45
-1
T g w5 |
L
(91088 91615 RS

A

gB:

- | 91087 906-15
! 91087 294-15

i i i !
11-250 903-25 “ 11-132 906-15

91-887 296-75/895

11-226 12-15

11-330 %52-15

11-330 35215

T~

& ~.
@»mmm-u\ -
~
o &0 R

81-171 907-91 6]
i

g1-170 925-22 4

L

-
~.
™.

i auz-1s 2 <@

11-335 902-15 )

16-04¢ 021-11
12-024 172-15

91-069 127-05

12-024 171-15
16-048 020-11

FoomPme O

12-024 172-15

91-069 127-05

12-024 171-15
16-049 020-11

15-049 021-11

i/
91-171 083-05

(PFAFF 3811-11/..;-13/..) 91-085 874-05
(PFAFF 3811-1/..5-2/..) S1-1T1414-05 .~

T
E {PFAFF 3821) ot
5 -
= < 177330 96215
91-069 131-91 2%} ~ 8
N10)
11-330 952-15
= -
e T
\1-\\\ \\
‘{ ! :&5;
S :;—;,{
G
[,

M saha Edduterunaen Register C

From the library of: Superidr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1

o 11-225 11215
< R 1-25 1215 |
o~ (PFAFF 3811-1/04) Q1080 502-TL/8G3

(PFAFF 3821) FN

91-088 917-15

41-068 815-15
91-087 288-11
91-088 197-75/788 3

: @ 31087 gls

: A
| 11-038 197-75/688 530

91-089 91G-15 . -
S 91-088 197-75/6%8 (3] |

\ \ 3
\ |
> \ g0 w5550z |
N
\ o 126015055 | e
ﬂ }% . y 91-087 294-15
] ; 91-087 29315

11-250 303-25

= |

./
L
o™

—

P

i
11-250 903-25 \
01-087 296-75/685 I

| 91-087 25¢-15 r
11-132 906-15 |

e 91-087 321-05 |
12-510 17145 o\
\ (o ®

)
12-024 192-15 ~_, 91-087 301-11
B9 ——a

I

]
\‘
~. 11-130 227-15
\-\ /./'/\‘>
- —"
S~ ,—"“‘1"
-
P -
T N
— ol
- )P
——
— -
e —
——"’——, /""”
—r —
,l \‘ -.‘_‘-,
1 -
—

[Y ]
\__1__/’

[ swneErauterungen Register &
568 axplanations on section D
voIr tlagende registre 0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18-378 001-91 » 91-087 857-70/895 (PFAFF 3811-11/23;-11/25;-13/25)
98-134 623-91
\\

<70

11-130 197-15

N

11-130 197-15

25 308-8.204-08 1

= _ N
12-005 17115~ 91-085 B73-75/895
91-167 653-05 --_
E
§1-167 178-12 ‘11-130 284-15 |
—
bl
<
91-068 222-12 : >
- / 91-188 353-70/895 [PFAFF 3811-11/33;~11/35;-13/35)
11-330 952-15 ) — Y
93-134 623-41 18-372 003-01

< €&
e
o @ % 36-8.203-0 67

. 16-032003-45

-~12-30% 114-25

11-130 187-15 {,'
11-230 852-15 'ﬁ

11-130 1¢7-£5

8

11-130 197-15

@ 12-024 151-75

oy

0 ”/=

$1-188 162-75/895

11-210 216-15

12-005 171-15 — D

91-167 653-09 ---—-
|

91-188 342-12 ‘ 11-130 21_!4-15

| >
< '
Ty

>

(@----12-350 086-05

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[] siehe Edauterungen Register 0
o r



91172 W0 T/%L

—
‘ 13-052 248-15
(PFAFF 3811-11/..;-13/..) k.
.
N CORN 0
[ 12-500 21145
11-130 377-15 - L\
~
81-088 871-71/951
|
> I B

25 308-8.204-0 B

93-174 425-12

o
"%

11-130 221-15

81-176 717-15 -

11-225 802-15 %L 11-225 902-15
8 :
~ |
~. !
~ | _,
2! \'\. \l 91-165 574=15" .
%—-11-103 186~15 |

11=106 272-15--

e 94=165 570=15

)

[] =ene Erfuterungen Register O
see explanations in section 0

whir lAnonda roniatra O

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



§1-170 365-31
.

91-169 704-05

S1-170 340-81 91-169 736-00
. 91-170 366-25 T B n-T0Ies
91-163 727-15 91-168 731-05
91-110 34125 T 91-169 732-05 %
§1-021 296-05

& 11-169 727-
81-700 226-15 ,

\ 3.

%--91-159 72805

>

91-169 704-05

91-169 697-15-"
‘ 8
11-108 084-15
11-219 170-15
11-10 170-15 \gﬁ 91-170 217-91
A
",
e S - 91-170 218-05
11-108 084-15 \\ ~ 81169 738-05
91-172 185-15
81-172 208-61
-~
14-016 101-91
91,172 208-12 14-015 103-01 —
i, ‘ o
11-330 952-15 %\ ~
o (A \ =
s -\ 17212200
.
@ » L.— 91-170 §76-05
11-330 85215 /_/-/'/ L

L -

91-170 225-25 (PFAFF 3811-1/..3-2/..)(PFAFF 3
91-176 552-25(PFAFF 3811-11/..5-13/..)

81-172 093-1

12-512 110-45

91-172 120-15
91-700 226-15

e
-1

14-018 624-91

14-01___3 §23-01
L ’ 91-169 848-92 a1-1n 17?—75/779
~ )’w -
-
131 0215 1
~.
e - —
11-341 902-15 _-g 91-171 100-93 21

[ siehe Erguterungen Ragister O
=am axolanations in section O

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



91-084 807-01

N
81-170 311-92
-
- 7]
po— S1-170 308-05 69 o

- 1-172 580-91

“gy BT T
) 14-215 013-13 B2 %573

11-315 964-15 91-084 £12-12
g -~

@,

11-314 954-15

91-176 156-12

w
91172 91701

81-170 320-05

e

1}91-170 31812
@ H-08255-15 | '
11-108 225-15

91-168 515-05
91-176 966-31
-
91-178 188-91
U106 17425 | EOuE:E e I’
N S 91170 71412
§1-170 308-05 o,

e @ |
14215 01313 SR 73 |
91-169 000-51

9i-170 316-05

11-314 364-15

8

~

0%,

11-314 964-15

IS0 315-12/!| 11-330 186-15
sl-mﬂlm ./'-/_/ n_lm m_lﬁ%%

11-108 226-15

[O] sishe Erlauterungen Register 0
500 explanations on saction O

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



91-100 296-25

91-169 990-05(PFAFF 3811~1/..;-2/04)
91-170 $66-05 (PFAFF 3811-2/02;-11/..;

L (PFAFF 3821) -13/..)
:: 91-169 514-05 (0.5) 28

91-169 615-05 (0.8) 273
&

§1-170 931-92 51-170 693-05 {0.3)

¢ Y 91-170 634-05 (1,2) &3
§1-000 407-15 ; >

—
L —
-8 i-5] . -
12-005 175-15— — -
A | =

£
Im 17-305 144-15

912-305 10415
11108 225-15 O

™1 sinha Edduterunaen Register 0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



91-172 175-81
P

11-317 950-15 —8

81-172 572-15—%

‘ P 91-160 814-12

91-172 547-91 9

91-178 084-05 (2.7)EED| -
89-134 225-05 (3.7) |

<0

i

p

=

?

11-320 718-15

1
T ——————

- -
-

91-168 322-05

—8-170 7497-15

91-070 0B8-01 133

|

|

'14-215 3- 1IEREEY o @
i 11-130 179-15

S, 91-017 378-05
@ 11-178 172-15 |

E14-215 048-43ED A |
T A0
\ 91-172 025-15 @:\m 1 0 ‘
81-172 026-05 ) 1 ]
11-330 166-15 11130 173-15 y 91-168 322-05
~g1-170 234-05 62
81-170 361-81
L
L —
| 41-172 304-91
8 —11-314 964-15
Pt @ 91-170 156-12
— 74 N ——
! @-11-314 954-15
! @% 12-640 170-55
| 91-189 536-05 GQ 81-169 556-05
! \ ,_
I 12-540 170-55- 5 | 81-172 231-05
I =
I o | |
| T L
' L 0-017 37605 |
Lt ] 3T | |
EZ91-170 832-05 @ S ] s
BRESI1-215 803 3". 91012 754-05 @i‘m" §1-170 897-61
A
B3 91-170 B43-32 ' | 91-170 200-12 26536 3.030-9(70)

Z‘NE

91-018 359-75/770

81-170 8390-12

91-170 704-11 91-110 79311 |

A - :

~330 085-15 ~ §1T0 26545
oSS g

el

11-130 175-15

l 91-170 2\84—05

e

81-170 286-05

0%

14-215 052-13
14-215 052-13

R}
LV

\& D

é E—:?imafumm

2 B 1.0 15625
11-130 2815 _

[ sieheErlswerungen Register 0
see explanations on section O
wair lenmanda renicira O

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




g1-11 455-91
i,

91171 163-82

11-341 902-15 @) S

11 341 862-15

14-010 173-01

) 91-171 164-92

v
8

11-330 955-15

SL-17LATE-91
.
&3 81-168 336-05 B3

81-171 205-07 BT kord

81-171 159 0§

3 91-168 329-05 (22
'ummm@

S1-171 467-04 D

12-624 310-45'0

91-168 833-07 BT

@g 91-171 160-05 G2

91-168 3 0562 ..)-‘ @ )
‘J\)

11-108 222-15

P 51-168 49692

<«
‘. 81-171 46605 2
> 91-171 158-92
< 11-30 85815 ’ =
~ ~
: 5-15 :
\. 11-108 22 @’ \.\
91028 521-05 o

® 91-168 3&1-07@-

91-068 075-05

N
.
0°

91-168 341-05

14-215 118-13 6757

a1-171 38105 B2

“HOT

81-168 347-05

%— 11-341 277-15

[  siene Erisuterungen Registar 0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(PFAFF 3811-1/..;-2/..) (PFAFF 3821)

A\

91-174 295-12
r
11-330 952-15

91-174 284-15
i

91-171 183-12

_ @ 91-174 293-05
N

11-330 952-15\§

11-330 952-15

-y . -
Vo
. 91-172 66-05 P PN
_./'/ \ /’,r"" (' f‘:\ \”
™~ ey
- 11-108 225-15 > 4 r--'(} -]
. . \
P T 11-130 224-15 o t:.f
11-305 248-15 €&
11-305 248-15 : E
12026 111-15 @ ™~ - =
. | t
@& 12-024 17115 ~ A
> -,
e I:;-‘-?,‘S\\- c\\\,
—— AR TR LA
o R R PN
—_ ‘\\\ ’" -y‘ N, ‘\\
A A )
12-540 150-55 ok
91-084 787-15— ) P
12-640 160-55 ¢y 10| L—"
{PFAFF 3811-11/..;-13/..)
AN
§1-174 25-12
Y
§1-174 265-12 13 952\';
oin ol ) ; -~
. 11-330 852-15 & 29
11-330 952-15 W, ‘ e
h i
11-330 862-15 © @ oV, “i}@,
91-171 185-12 \ ¢ ~N
- @ I 1-320 9315 =
5 % 81-171 453-05
11-330 952-15
é—u-ms 2515

D siahe Ediuterungen Register 0
see explanations on section 0

" From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



§1-171 383-81
_

91-171 163-92 14-010 173-01

81-171 164-92

Q)
pa - [ _ -
~ P
o L —
+
L
< «
1 ~ 91168 336-05
. B91-171 158-05 ~
91-175 560-01 0

l
| |
B8 91-171 365-15 @Q rREEE 91-171 392-92
91-168 335-05 @~ [ PN

E291-168 335-05-(L)
—+J 11-330 85515

B3 91-111 393-92{

| 1-108 177-15

12-645 220-55 @

$1-171 367-91

14-215 043-13 R TS §

91-174 171052

l
I
91-107 204-25 |
!
|
|
i

S
|
!
|

e

N amgs, —— S8 sy
91-171 388-05 52 - —

< - 91-700 785-1§

~ <~
~ . -
\ -
™~ v‘ @

[C] siehe Ensutarungen Raegister 0

From the library of: Superiér Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11-108 225-15

B T 14115 05-13

g2
ras /)

91171 7705

4
91-171 45-92(PFAFF 3811)
91-084 754-G2(PFAFF 3821)

(PFAFF 3821)91-087 753-15
(PFAFF 3811) B3 91-170 389-15 — |

$1-084 752-31 (PFAFF 3821)

91-088 903-91 (PFAFF 3811)
- |
81-168 172-06 53 @ 11-178 186-15
-
o) 14-m5-13 F25
12-305 17415
-S04 \oy
- o) * |
12024 191-15 @/ s | } N
L — LA
| §1-174 985-17
| -
| (PFAFF 3811-1/04) (PFAFF 3821) 11-330 952-15
F——‘—A—-—/\ 12-624 310-45 11-330 952-15 .
| T q \ ' /"" |
| - o) |
. L — / l
| [ (PFAFF 3811) 91-086 488-0 1D % .
| | | 11-330 852-15 |
| | 0-168 63307 GAIGED i
| .
—
- L- =N
: L
| YRS
! L ES..’ Sl

-

% @w\ 91-069 418-12

11-108 225-15

} 81171 40-12

[ siehe Ertautsrungen Register 0
see explanations on saction &

conir lhnnnnia snnisken A

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




(PFAFF 3811-2/..)

N\

12-624 71045

0y

91-084 320-051

f1-7o0 785-15-8

91-084 765-05

(PFAFF 3811-1/05;-11/..3-13/..) ‘ ,7'(/,?
L !
4\ VL
12-62‘:31045
q ,/1]
4 \
95-71% ‘?95-0 e e |
) 91171 409-17 |
! 91-171 408-12
/{ -

51-059 418-12

L Q) 91-069 418-12
9
13-108 225-15%

91-700 185-15

JH T -
‘-'-‘-"3,, 91-700 785-15

] siene Eriduterungen Register0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




(PFAFF 3811-2/..;=11/..;~13/..)91-086 728-75/895 91-084 594-T1/8%
(PFAFF 3811-1/..) (PFAFF 3821)91-171 069-75/895 i

G, 51100 412-25

81700 412-25

13-080 400-05

1-08a 78%-15/883 11-130 563-15

. 11-133 538-15

1-100 270-15 %= o 11-133 548-15

81-170 202-705—

81-069 298-D5kora

g1-170 296-0583:3

ey

81171 162-15

11-106 186-15--§

- 11-108 228-15
\I‘; t 5 (b.
91-170 948-15 ;Q Y é e §1-170 975-15
11-108 180-15 - § " J
s 11-174 359-15

[ seheErtauterungen Register O

..................



91-172 063-91

i

10 -39 91-172 162-15 91-178 165
: - - -178 165-25
< N
g 91-700 226-15- g o
11-108 174-15 : T QHEH -
- 91-700 226-15 "
}91-172 130-9t 91-700 26-15 @ Be--g1-100 275-15
91-170 133-05

--91-172 358-05

31-170 110-15 & 81700 226-15
' 81-172 313-06
91-170 693-15 ﬁ
amma|
N ﬁ | g f-—ng 314-05
ST 00157 gy ©—IL-172 11215 @&~ 41-021 B15-15
) |

91172 1121572 13-108 174-15 &--91-100 265-15

11108 08715 1110 2a7-15

—91-172 148-15
' T e 91088 160-15
2 &
<

= .. 1-130233-
1-330 217-15 ~ .

~

~

18-215 016-13 [EBCE] @

— 7] QI-UUf 329-09 I 16-049 020-11

+~ 12-02¢ 171-15 !
1206 aaf ROMLLIS | ® @W‘ﬁ
ol 91-170 487-05 B2

.

91-069 155-15,.....%‘ -
]
|

9172 15101 {’

91-170 950-15

12-024 172-15
9-170 gag-n{ \

16-04 I]21-11~~-Cﬁ)

D sighe Ertduterungen Register O

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC mmm—




BT 12

~91-171 378-15

11-108 240- 15— (P
110108 20 15—

< | ]’ 11-130 283-15
~.
N |
~ |
81-170 42-1 \/\ | |
.
1311~ P
31170 943-11 @@.,,12-543150-55 | |
12-305 144-15 91-170 122-05 91- 172 232-75/951 12-610 170-45 -~ §1-170 91145

.\%
01-080 165-15 ‘@

12-305 144-15°
12-024 171-15- @ -

@ 11-130 3t1-15 (20

91-169 119-05
H-12-510170-85

11-186 078-15

<

91165 7C+15
\

T~ 11-185079-15

&
Y
>~ \ﬁi Gﬁ@)
4 <.\ O 1713022415
- |

12-64[1 170 55

SEUESY

91-004 171-15
@— 12-540 170-55

- 12-024 191 15 ‘
»
/Q@J Y

12-500 19045 41-172 913-15
11-108 234-15

[ sweneEriauterungen Regiater 0
se¢ gxplanaticns on sechon O
vour leaande reqistre 0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N

T

gl

s o=

T '_¢ ~5

- A
NAT
i r.-.}'
el

' ’l..\
\"k\ \\\
NN 91-170 970-91

81-170 972-15

;

91-170 973-12 {f Hop 11108 848-15

91-169 729-05

<
12-305 074-25 &, — 12-305 074-25

@ - -
12-024 101-15 — @ 12-004 101-15

o=;. 91-069 96105

91-170 127-71/8%5
N

91-169 137-05

13-033 244-05

>

é 11-130 224-15

[] seheEriauterungen Register &
ses explanations on gection 0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Zur Wartungsainheit

For condmaning unit

Pour la conditionneur d'air comprnme

Para las require grupo acondcionador gel atre

25 308-6.206-6-"

91-175 514-71/883
pN

21130 19115 - Y
11-130 181-15

15-032 001-45

4 11-130 293-15
-8
81-177 464-75/803
12-024 191-15¢
12-335 191-15
o ]
0
[
r 16-378 002-61 0 - 0
\] ® o 1]
| N
] 8 .-
15-032 001-45 —
¢ g ° A |
18-279 010-05 @ . L LY o
503 001 '
“ _,/ - ¢
-y 98-133 752-01
15-032 00145

a2 ——”\
é HETET \\W 18-279 020-05 !
N \‘\\l A rl’. !
W
I'{{{l\ ! i :
N\

15-[]32 001-43 18-373 p11-91

16-278 0!

94-134 299-91

i S
778 0091
Q‘\\\ ;
@ 15-032 00145 ~@

18-372 001-91

18-277 001- 91
15-032 001-45

- 18-378 001-91

- 25 308-8.204-0 BE

// -
15-032 a01-45 99- 134 369-81

112-500 151 45
11-108 174-15

|
i
|
|
|
|
|

- 18-376 001-91

15 308-8.204-0

71-16 00-0118

24 101-2.205-4

|} 91-095 829-91

[ siehe Erauterungen Register O
see explanations in section O
voIr leaende reqistre

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




91-171 069-75/8%5

99-134 £51-91

15032 g(ﬁ-45 } 39-135 389-91

12-305 394-15

C %,

L

11-130 383-15

L -
| 91-084 600-15
! e y
l/-/'/ ‘@
12-305 394-15 212005 191-15

91085 375—11

[ siehe Ertduterungen Register O

asa avalanatinne in tactina 0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. ’@Q
L 11-130 293-15
\ L0
—1
@ 91-177 464-75/883
12-004 19115 | %

12-335 191-15
Zur Wartungsenhet
For conditigning umit ®
Pouwr la conditionneur d’air compnme [ 1
Para las reguire grupo acondicionador defl awe

B 25 308-8.206-0 —
[ 18978 002-91
91-175 514-71/893 I
15-032 001-45

T §-032 00145

S

16-278 010-05 \

25 Wp-gop-9 e | 11-130 291-15 @yﬂw
1 u_Iau 191- 15 Q““‘m“

15-032 001-45 - 15.[]32 001-45
 18-378 001-81 o
' 12-500 15145
13-275 01005 i 11-108 174-15
|
> 16-032 00145 13 oy | 25 30882008 |
1087 15 @ 99-135 350-91 , =
\@ .\\\\\ |

11-460 157-15 15-032 0015 D /(' e i f
18-278 005-91 15-032 00145 ((}@ i ses | J
0‘\\\ 18-277 001-91 4

|
,_, 15-032 00145 —C

99-134 29381 |
18-378 (01-91

18-372 001-91

24 101-2.205-4

{] sishe Edauterungen Register 0
see axplanatians in sechon o]

rmir lmmmmdn rrinben

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



91-0ag 472-71/885

11-130 203-15

%%@\

11-130 203-15 _
12-305 114-15°

wiis s | [ SIHAEE
r Q.
BEI%5 3ua-a.2u3-u)_,/ ~15 WA 203 @
o 99-134 206-05
99-135 002-35 g 3
L

¥

— i
®s 3 25 308-8.203-0 -
--25 308-8.203-0 3e]
| A _
1087 107185 ' t

o,

11-108 108-25
o
D

kY

11-108 108-75

11-108 087-25 91-087 700-25

91-087 145-T5/698 .
i Be .
{11210 9%6-25
91-087 175-25 %
11-210 165-25 91-100 270-25

2 3088203063

@175 308-8.203-0

96-135 835-05-

[] siehe Erauterungan Register O

mmlmmabinne in santing

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



91-171 063-75/895

' @ 12024 151-15
@ 12-0 151-15

~

Sm)

[ 85134 3301
91-089 467-05

12-640 150-85 53

R
@@ﬂ 01-089 462-9}

514;37"" 832-15

12-640 150-55

11-108 171-15

25 308-8.200-0

Zur Warlungseinhett

For condioning unit

Pour la conditionneur d'air compnme

Para las require grupo acongicionador del airg

(O

~
18-372 00891 ‘({ff@ 0

15-032 00145

[ siene Erlauterungen Register 0
see explanations in section 0

From the library of:

Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




12 13 14 15 16

{1 siehe Erauterungen Register ¢
see explanations in section O
AR A S,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Pos.-Nr. Bestelinummer Tetle-Benennung Pos.-Nr. Bestellnummer Telle-Benennung
Item No. Part number Description Item No. | Part number Description
N° pos. N° decommande | Nom de piece N° pos. N° de commande | Nom de pléce
Nt de pos. | N® de pedido Denominacion N2 de pos.; N2 de pedido Denominaclén
1 91-091 610-71 | Steuergerét mit Platte 13 11-130 233-15 | Zylinderachreube M3x1lé
/895 | Controller with plate Pan-head screw M5x16
Appereil de commande avec Vis & tete cylindrique
plague M5x 16
Aparsto de mando con placa Tornillo cilindrico M5xlé
2 11-410 D62-25 | Blechschraube B&4,2x13 la 91-171 743-15 | Sechskantschraube
Selt-tapping screw B4,.2x13 Hexagon screw
Vis & tole B4,2x13 Vis six pans
Tornillo autorroscante Tornillo hexagonal
B4,2x13
15 91.100 055-15 | Flachrundschraube
3 70-1516~0110 Sicherungshalter Raised-head screw
Fuse holder Vis 4 tete bombée
Porte-fusihle Tornille cil. de cabeza plana
Portafusibles
16 91-086 728-75 | Abdeckplatte
1 70-1521-5203 Schmelzeinsatz /895 | Cover plate
Fugse link Plaque de recouvrement
Fusible Placa de cubrimiento
Fusible
17 91-700 335-15 | Flachrundschraube
3.2 1 7D-1531-0001 Schraubkappe Raised-head screw
Screw tap Vis & téte bombée
fcrou 3 chapeau Tornillo cil. de cabeza plana
Manguito roscado
18 91.170 847-91 F adenspannung kompl.
4 96-710 440-05 | Fadenfilhrung Thread tension, complete
Thread guide Tension compléte du fil
Guide-fil Tensahilos completo
Guighilos
bestehend aus:
5 11-130 359-25 Zylinderschraube Mix1é consisting of:
Pan-head screw M8xl16 comprenant :
vis & tete cylindrigue compuesto de:
MBx 16
Tornillo cilindrico MBx1é 19 91-069 992-25 | Fadenspannstift
Thread C-lock pin
& 12-305 224-25 | Scheibe A8,4 Tige & tendre le fil
Washer AB.4 Espiga tensora del hilm
Rondelle AB,4 )
Arandela A8,4 20 91-056 193-25 | Spannhiilse
Tension sleeve
7 11-130 227-25 Iylinderschraube M5x12 Collier de tension
I fan-head screw M5x12 Casquillo tensor
Vvis & tete ecylindrique
M5x12 21 91-056 760-05 | 2ylindrische Druckfeder
Jornillo cilindrico M5x12 Compression spring
Ressort de pression
8 91-094 166-91 | Getriebemotor mit Leitung eylindrique
GCear motor with power cord Muelle de presidn eilindrico
Motor-réducteur avec cordon
Motor reductor con cable 22 91-069 471-25 | Réndelmutter
Milled nut
9 91-084 B01-75 | Platte ol Ecrou & téte moletée
/895 | Plate Tuerca moleteada
Plaque
Placa 23 11-330 0B5-15 | Gewindestift M3x4
Threaded stud M3x4
10 91-084 640-75 | Platte Vis sans téte MIx4
/895 | Plate Tornille prisionero M3x4
Plaque
Placa 24 91-170 848-2) | Tréger
Bracket
11 91-086 736-75 | Trager Support
/895 | Bracket Soporte
Support
Soporte
12 11-130 293-15 | Zylinderschraube Méx1é
pan-head screw Méxlé
Vis 3 tete cylindrique
M6x 16
Tornille eilindrico Méxlé

wy

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Pos.-Nr. Besiellnummer Teile-Benennung Pos.-Nr. Bestelinummer | Teile-Benennung
Item No. Part number Description Hem No. | Part number Description
N° pos. N decommande | Nom de pidce N° pos. N° de commande | Nom de pléce 5
N2 de pos. | N2 de pedido Denominacion N2 de pos.; N2 de pedido Denominacién
1 91-084 580-05 | Kurvenscheibe 16 31-084 329-91 | Kurbel
Cam disc Crank
Came de commande Manivelle
Disco de levas Biela
2 91-091 40B8-71 | Schicht-Drehwiderstand mit bestehend aus:
/951 Leitung consisting of:
Deposited-carbon variable re- comprenant :
sistor with cord compuesto de:
Potentiometre & couche avec
cordon 91-084 330-15 | Kurbel
Resistencia giratoria de gra- Crank
fito con cable Manivelle
Biela
3 11-130 170-15 | Zylinderschraube Mé4xé6
Pan-head screw Hiaxé 11-130 224-15 | Zylinderschraube M5x10
¥is & téte cylindrique Maxé Pan-head screw M5x10
Jornillo cilindrico Maxé vis 2 tete cylindrique M5x10
Tornille eilindrico M5x10
4 91-08B6 312-91 | Trager
Bracket 91-084 319-05 | Gewindebolzen
Support Threaded stud
Soporte Boulon fileté
Perno roscado
5 11-130 224-25 | Zylinderschraube M5x10
Pan-head screw M5x10 99-.133 163-01 | Nadelhiilse
Vis & téte cylindrique M5x10 Needle bearing
Tornille cilindrico M5x10 Douille 3 siguille
Casquillo para le aguja
6 91-084 574-72 | Halter
/893 | Bracket 13-280 100-05 | Splint
Support Cotter pin
Soporte Goupille
Pasador de aletas
7 $1-087 408-71 | Schutz
- /893 | Guard 12-005 154-15 Sechskantmutter BMé6
Plaque de garde Hexagon nut BMé
Proteccidn Ecrou six pans BMé&
Tuerca hexagonal BM6
=} 1084 327-12 | Kurbel
P Crank 17 91-084 325-12 | Kurbel
Manivelle Crank
Biela Manivelle
Biela
9 11-330 166-15 | Gewindestift M4x5
Threaded stud M4x5 18 11-130 224-15 | 2Zylinderschraube M5x10
Vis sans tete Max5 Pan-head screw M5x10
Tornillo prisionero Max$ vis & tete cylindrique M5x10
Tornillo cilindrico M5x10
10 91-168 336-05 | Bolzen
Pin i9 91-084 387-11 | Einstellehre
Boulon Adjustment gauge
Perno Calibre de réglage
Calibre de ajuste
11 91-0B4 326-12 2ugstange
Connection
Bielle
Barra de traccion
12 91-069 222-12 | Stellring
Fixing collar
Bague de réglage
Anillo de retencidn
13 91-084 32B-05 { Welle
Shaft
Arbre
E je
14 11-130 224-15 | Zylinderschraube M5x10
Pan-head screw M5x10
Vvis & tete cylindrique M5x10
Tornillo eilindrico M5x10
15 11-130 224-15 | Zylinderschraube M5x10

Pan-head screw M5x10
vis & téte cylindrique M5x10
Tornillo cilindrico M5x10

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



$91-087 915-71/698

s

11-108 008-25
{ 11-108 003-25

P s
@@D

70-37 45-0002 7

~ T1-37 00-0223

~

91-087 333-15

11108 003-25 .8
11-108 003-25

-«
31-087 918-25 2

91-100 270-25

7137 00-0173

L

A\_\/'>

91-087 176-25

@Q .
91-086 851-25

91-086 843-25
|13 00-0173
, 91-086 850-25
2 f
) / 70-37 15-0001
91-087 145-75/638
91-087 175-25

LR

/ 11-210 168-25
11-210 168-25

S N
b 712 00-002
| 11-108 021-25
11-108 021-25

From the library of: Superior

[ siene Edduterungen Register o

Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



71-75 00-0145

11-76 00-0237 71-31 00-0077




01175 639-75/895

11-130 293-15%

11-130 233-15—%

91-089 178-71/895
A

11-341 207-15

§1-175 634-05

91-087 a12-72/e95‘ 91-175 611-05

(@573 14-215 045-13 ,@%
91-170 285-05 Pt

12-028 11115 @) ‘

91-175 718-15

LN
- 12-60 70055

14-215 013-13

HB

91171 220-05 (L1301 16615

%6 536-3.040-3 (B5)

27/5:

b toiver s seizne ]

@

11-335 780-15

(€0)

91-175 653-05 —

=4

-

j 11-341 217-15 @

~91-087 412-75/895

Q)

91-130 035-07

s

8- 91-700 785-15

||
L - 91-700 785-15

s |

91175 15-12 4

91-175 614-05 , 1~
L -

\

B 11-341 217-15

-

=" 12640 200-65

12 B
QP
“~ g1-175 614-05

41-175 613-05

el
-

L-—
L -
——
L
—

»9

91-175 613-05

12-610 19045 12-510 190-45 Jg '! 14-

9169 65605, @RU-2S 0N |

Q ( . _ _".
91-175 616-12 r%%-!lﬁ 013—

Py El@-zﬁlﬁ 013-].3"‘-._‘_

81-175 §18-15

91-168 556-05
- L
505

e

Vs

11-341 166-15"

LT
o

~41-171 229-05

@—— 91-175 617-05

@ ) 9]-175 615-12

o eO®,
A

91-175 618-15—
@3 14-215 013-13

12610 180-85 . :
@ @0 §1-175 §33-05
91-169 55605 @
@" 91-175 635-05

(5 14-215 (5213 @
~ A ? 14-215 (13- 135
12-610 190-45 _..Q

91-175 542-05

41169 556-05

14-215 113-13

-

%_ 11-108 225-15

} 91-175 §32-12

- 14015 052-13 (o3
91-168 556-05

~N P 12-610 190-45
20Y

142215 (13- 133

-341 166-15
0 il
e
@
11-341 166-15

i
91-175 540-92

o8 015, X0

81-175 680-15

% 11-108 174-15

From the library of: Superidr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[7] sishe Edduterungen Registar 0

ammblam A



[} 3z 14-215 013-13 8- 159 5%6-05 91-175 §37-91
291174 8106 g @ @—12-510 190-85 -~
@ I 14-215 30443 91-169 301-12
.- /‘ X - -
S S 91-069 476-05 = | e
~ 11-3au§952-15 : i % >
| 2 91-068 476-05 ‘ >
| O\§ o8
: @ 91-175 538-05 52
I '," @
| 11-330 952-15 11-330 220-15
1 w
o 91-069 474-97 2
o ——
12-640 090-35
91-001 824-05 ' 12- 540 190-85 51-1?5 623-05
91-171 B57-01; | 11-174 173-15
NAEEN-12 g e gs | «-\@
P i ) x ; 914175 6270
<%
11-341 21115 @ ) 91-171 ga-is/ ([ ) 13-178 172-15
o 11-381 217-15 ¢ ol 2 ® ; m@
- | @@ﬁ)
; @m&@ 15-9;5 051-15
@@LS 5 Do by | LTS 7 @ 12-610 210-45
T 51-171 653-05 @ 91176 142- 71/895

91-175 621-05

i
\

11 108 225-15 91-113 445-13

\ 91159 556-05 ‘ @m@
12-510 190-45 <
@ @ 81-175 536-05 _
§1-001 734-15 |

G

/
11-108 226-15

91-175 F45-11
N
i 13-068 187-15

ol 91-175 646-15
==

09-029 728-0508)
-178 §74- 3
f} 91-176 §74-17

L

N
) TR PRt

. J"‘ﬁ-'U.ZTIZI-IE’@ i’,./"‘. 11-1!?8 132-15
13-108 177-15 11-038 086-15 fb o
175 547-15

91-175 §48-15 - ' & 11-039 17115

91-175 649- 15' 11-103 132-15

81-171 670-05 - 11-108 132 15

1069 59504 » 3(E]

[ sishe Erauterungen Register O
m explanations in section 0

e lhmanrie raniehee

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



91-170 B76-91
iy,

91-100 230-15 g% 81-100 330-15

91-170 228-01
.

p— i

a1-170 226-11 4
14-016 150-01

g- 11-341 902-15

"@

91-089 435-93

= - 6,0-8,0 mm 11-341 802-15
Y
91-170 245-92 (8 - 6,0 mm
PN
91-169 727-15 o
o 91-086 016~91 (M = 8,0 mm
éé'-\91-mtr 276-15 A
91-700 226-15 o
§1-084 60805 -
{e
11-330 085-15 91-172 338-12 L
PSS

91-089 441-05 @
, 11 13150

r‘]

-
—

- “~
— — T,
-— L . _O
- N o84 60709
— = e TS
— ’_-;.;“’ il e
— H e S O™ Y ~
- ___‘-,‘;’:-"' H ®
- . - -
,-- - ’_-;: -; o /_—_-_.r
4 g T A = \
NigZE 2SS = /,.__/_..—-‘ y \
=
2 A P s 11330 958-15
ANy o e~ T — rd
i Vel ~. Ko —l g
I ) -~ — - -
LNy ! X o —
ot Ny T o
- — - -~
1 Sl -
Wy —
gt —
Ny |‘I —
S\ e
s

] sishe Edfuterungen Register O

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



91-170 228-91
3

91-089 435-93 [¥71)
®-6,0-8,0 mm
.

170 226-11 4
14-016 150-01

G- 1-341 902-15

91-089 435-24 BT

91-189 721-15 -

ééxsl-wo 226-15
91-700 226-15

Pt

0

@

11-330 085-15

§1-170 245-92 [3) - 6,0 mm
N

91086 01691 @ - 8,0 mm
I

91-084 608-05

$1-089 441-05

r‘1

—
-
| ”’ ‘h“
. — N
- AN
— -— - S
- S P N
- = <= ™~
- - o
— e y
.... === g
7~ Ny e e — -
T S T
T e Y ~ -— - 7
RS =t L NS e ’
o Y e gt 4
e Y . Sow =~ A, - 4
- et a—
:l‘ “\""— - ~ \J-“ — .4,
vy Ty - e -
e— -
l\\‘v “l QS\\.\ = —é—’; ° .-"'*-’
ry e
- o e - -~
T -
17N ’_"
\“\} hi e
Sy )yt e
o ——
o —
L, Ll

T

81-172 33612 L
BV ~A—

11-174 173-15%

91084 607-05

@

A
11330 958=15

[ siehe Enbuteningen Register O

see exptanations in section O

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Q1-175 §39-75/8%5

11-130 m-w—%

-1 2315~ Loyy,

91-188 371-71/895
i,

11:341 27-15

B 14-215 046-13 '@

91-175 63408

12-024 171-15 —@

9118 TI8-15

28 S9-1040-9 651
@ 18-215 052-13
= a %m 013-13 B3
,% o] | 126010 "9® 41-175 B42-05
11-335 280-15
41-162 556-05
91-175 653-05 — @3 14-215 013-13
1] S — 'I
T i~
S -.‘-
L
91-175 643-15 -

91-087 a12-72/a95‘l 41-175 61105
|
91-170 285—05,..-/'
)

14-215 013-13

12-610 1906 0 @

j 11-341 217-15 @

P

11-341 217-15

~91-087 412-75/895

$1-130_035-07
e 5

L1 166-15
a175515-12 4 ‘\ —
S1-175 61 61405

11-341166-15 -

_ @fﬁ
\ 91-175 614-05
91-175 613-08

; & 11-31 21715

A ) (ﬁ
»Y-

91-175 613-05

a1-169 55615
12510 1945 1610 “M@@@ 121503 g_ —

91-169 555-05 (&ai14-215 []13

20

14-215 013-13
T e, -5 134

-

91-17% §16-12

@).

11-341 155-15

T
81-175 §18-1%

O
15,

91-175 615-1.5
=3 14-215 013-13

91-175 633-05

91-169 556-05 .
q1- 1?5 f25- 05

13-108 {74-15 -

% 11-108 225-15
s ()

. - 91-700 785-15
; s

8- 91-700 785-15

-/.

@ _.

9-175 §32-12

" 12-640 200-55

91 171 229-05
91-175 617-05

Do } 91-175 616-12

14-215 062-13 (&3
91-163 356-05

\ - 12-510 190-45
20

14-215 013-13 (5

115341 166-15

81-175 650-13

G - 11-108 171315

~
91-175 640-92

[C] sishe Ertduterungen Ragister O
sas axplanations in section 0
wnir lAasnda racistra O

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14-215 013-13 91-169 555-05 §1-175 637-91
ST91-174 08105 | @ () 12-610 19045 -
i @ (R 14-215 304-43 91-169 301-12
‘: -~ A -
: Sl || 11-330 220-15 -
P S 91-069 476-05 Bl 20-t
~ ' 11-330 952-15 - " ;
| | ik
: 91-869 476-05 ‘ -
\ -
i 91-175 538-05 e
| 11-330 220-15
|
- 91069 474-92 63
¢2098-135 233-81- e
13-320 086-15
91-175 754-15 99-134 531-01 9
11-108 288-15 g @ | -&®
ol
12-315170-15 (& 12-710 802-12
e §1-175 §20-12
A ' -99-134 775-81
3141'32117 21157T15 $1-187 103-71/89
11-31 207-15
1 23 @ 12-640 170-55
f A ’
f ' ® s
L
Lo 01-175621-05] ¢ 91-172 932-15
41169 556-05 11-108 225-15 .

12-610 180-45

Gy,

89-079 728-05E8)
11-108 226-15

} 91-176 §74-12

81-171 §70-05

9175 645-11
.

23

B © — =
@m 12-024 151-15 F rmns® — 1 1108 132-15
11-108 177-15 11-039 096-15

g
81-175 648-15 l'!i‘g 5—11-039 1M-15

91-175 648-15
N

fj— 13-068 187-15
91-175 646-15

<ED o
-175 647-15

11-108 132-15

11-108 132-15

-
|
ﬁ
|
|
/'J

- 91-089 636-05

] siehe Erdiutenmngen Register 0
aie axplanstions in aaction O
voir lbaends ragisire O

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




19

{T] siene Erduterungen Raggslez‘o

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Threaded stud M4x@
Vis sans téte MaxB
Tornillo prisionerc Mdx8

Pos.-Nr. Bestelinummer Telle-Benennung Pos.-Nr. | Bestelinummer | Telle-Benennung
Hem No. | Part number Description Hem No. | Part number Description
- N® pos. N° decommande | Nom de pidce N° pok N° de commands | Nom de plice 9
A2 de pos.| N2 de pedido Denominacion N2 de pos.| N2 de pedido Denominacién
1 91-165 555-12 [Kurbel 14 91-186 557-11 | Druckbolizen mit Fahne
Crank Actustor with switch vana
Manivelle Goujon avec lamelle de contact
Biela Perno de presién con laminilla de
2 11-130 227-15 | Zylinderschrsube M5 x 12 contacto
Pen-head screw M5 x 12
Vie b tete cylindrique M5 x 12| 45 $1-093 671-91 | Sensor mit Stecker
Tornillo cilindrico M$ x 12 Sensor with plug
: détecteur avec fiche
3 12-305 114-15 35:::2?:&3 palpador con anchufe
flondelle A 4,3
Arandela A 4,3 13 11-210 932-15 | SenkscaraubeMi6xd
Countersunk screw*46x8
4 11-130 185-15 | Zylinderschraube ¥4 x 16 Vis 2 tdte noyéeMAoxd
Pan-head screw M4 x 16 Tornilio avellanadoMfsv§
Vis b tete cylindrique M4 x 16
Tornillo cilindrica M4 x 16 17 12-305 044-15 | Scheibe A 47
91-089 507-91 |Tréger mit Schrittmotor s
Bracket with stepping motor Arandela A/i?
Support avec moteur pes & pae ‘
sgggrte con motor oe peso & 8 12-026 964-15 Mutter M4¢
Nut M6
bestehend aus: Ecrou M 4.6
consisting of: Tuerca M1¢
comprenant :
compuesto de: 19 91-089 508-15 | Winkel
Angular brackat
5 91-165 567-05 Schlauch Equerre
Tube Pieza angular
Flexible
Tubo flexible 20 11=130 170-15 | Zylinderschraubs Mdx18
-1 _ ; Pan-head screw Mix18
é 91-186 35311 :gtﬁ“ bracket Vis & thta cilindrique Max16
Equerre Tarnillo cilindrico M4x16
Piezs angular
20 91-186 355-15 | Gewindebolzen
7 11-130 224-15 | 2ylinderschraube M5 x 10 Threaded stud
Pan-head screw M5 x 10 Boulon fileté
Vvis & téte cylindrique M5 x 10 perno roscado
Tornille cilindrico M5 x 10
8 ©1-093 832-91 |Schrittmotor
Stepping motor
Moteur pas & pas
Motor paso &8 paso
9 12-30% 144-15 |Scheibe 3,4
Washer 5.4
Rondelle 5,4 r
Arandela 5,4
10 14-300 080-01 |Axial-Rillenkugellager
Grooved ball thrust bearing
Roulement & billes & rainures
axisles
Rodamiento axial de bolas
11 91-186 555-01 |Spindel
Spindle
Broche
Husillo
12 11-34] 169-15 |[Gewindestift M4 x 6
Threaded stud M4 x 6
Vis sans téte M4 x &
Tornillo prisionero M4 x 6
13 11-335 172-15 | Gewindestift MaxB

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10

[0 sishe Endut
- axnlan

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

erungen Register O

ations in section O



Pos.-Nr.
Htem No.
N*° pos.
N2 de pos.

Bestelinummer
Part number

N° de commande
N2 de pedido

Telle-Benennung
Description
Nom de plice
Denominacion

Pos.-Nr.
flem No.
N° pos
N2 de pos.

Bestelinummer
Part number

N° de commande
N2 de padido

Telle-Benennung
Description
Nom de plice
Denominacién

10

11

12

13

91-165 555-12
11-130 227-15
12-305 114-15
11-130

185-15

91-088 182-91

91-165 567-05

91-186 253-11
11-130 224-15
91-093 059f91
12-305

144-15

14-300 080-D1

91-165 560-92

11-341 169-15

11-335 172-15

Kurbel
Crank
Manivelle
Biela

Zylinderschraube M5 x 12
Pan-head screw M5 x 12

Vis A téte cylindrique M5 x 12
Tornillo cilindrico M5 x 12

Scheibe A 4,3
Washer A 4.3

Rondelle A 4,3
Arandela A 4,3

Iylinderschraube M4 x 16
Pan-head screw M4 x 1é

Vis & t8te cylindrique M4 x 16
Tornillo cilindrico M4 x 16

Tréger mit Schrittmotor
Bracket with stepping motor
Support avec moteur pas & pas
Soparte con motor ce paso a
paso

bestehend aus:
consisting of:
comprenant:

compuesto de:

Schlauch

Tube
Flexible
Tubo flexible

Winkel

Angular brackst
Equerre

Pieza angular a

Iylinderschraube M5 x 10
Pan-head screw M5 x 10

Vis & téte cylindrique M5 x 10
Tornillo cilindrico M5 x 10

Schrittmotor
Stepping motor
Moteur pas & pas
Motor paso a paso

Scheibe 5,4
Washer 5.4
flondelle 5,4
Arandela 5,4

Axial-Rillenkugellager
Grooved ball thrust bearing
Roulement & billes & rainures
pxiales

Rodamiento axial de bolas

Spindel
Spindle
Broche

Husillo

Gewindestift M4 x 6
Threaded stud M4 x 6

Vis sans téte M4 x &
Tornillo prisionerc M4 x &

Gewindestift MaxB
Threaded stud MaxB
Vis sans tete M4xB
Tornillo prisionero M4x8

14

15

91-186 251-91

91-186 355-15

Druckbolzen mit Fahne

Actuator with switch vane
Goujon avec lamells de contact
Perno de presidn con laminilla de
cantacto

Gewindebolzen
Threaded stud
Bouion fileté
perno roscado

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11

15 —

17

(] siene Edduterungen Register 0

From the library of: Superibr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Pos.-Nr. | Beswslinummer Teile-Banennung Pos.-Nr. | Bastelinummer | Teile-Banennung
ltsm No. | Part number Description fiem No. | Part number Description
N pos. N* de commande | Designaton N® pos. N* de commands | Désignation
Nt de pos. | N® de padido Denominacién N de pos. | N da padido Denominscién
1 11-130 22716 Zylinderschraubes M5x12 15 11-108 186-15 Zylinderschraube M4x18
Pan head serew M5x12 : P?n-head sf':_rew.Ml.x'le
Visa téte cylindrique M5x12 Vis a téte cilindrique M4x16
Tornilie cilindrice MSx12 Tornillo cilindrico M4x16
2 91-165 555-12 Kurbe! 16 91-186 353-11 Winkel
Crank Angular bracket
Manivelle Equerre
Biela Piera angular
3 91-188 34591 Druckbolzen mit Fahne 17 91-165 567-05 Schlauch
Actuator with switch vane Tubing
Goujon avec famelle de contact Fiexible
Perno de presién con laminilia de Turbo Aexible
contacto )
18 11-108 174-15 Zvlinderschraube M4x38
4 91-188 346-15 Winkel Pan-head screw Mix8
Angular bracket Vis a téte cilindrique Max8
Equerre Tornillo cilindrico Mdx8
Pieza angular .
19 12-305 11415 Scheibe A43
5 91-280 199-91 Sensor mit Stecker Washer Ad3
Sensor with plug Rondelle A4,3
détecteur avec fiche Arandela A8.3
palpador con enchufe .
20 71-3700-0731 Befestigungsschelie
6 11-108 108-15 2Zylinderschraube M3x12 Clip )
Pan-head scraw M3x12 Bride de fixation
Vis a téte cilindriqgua M3x12 Abrazadera
Tornillo cilindrico M3x12 .
21 91-186 355-15 Gewindebolzen
7 12-305 084-15 Scheibe A3,2 Threaded stud
Washer A3,2 Boulon fileté
Rondelle A3.2 perno roscade
Arandela A3 '
2 2 11-108 294-15 Zylinderschraube MBx16
8 12-024 12115 Mutter M3 Pan-head screw Méx16
Nut M3 Vis & téte cilindrique M6x16
Ecrou M3 Tornillo cilindrico MEx16
Tuerca M3
¢ 23 12-305 17415 Scheibe AS,7
3 11-130 224-15 Zylinderschraube M5x10 Washer A5-77
Pan-head screw M5x10 Rondelle iE.T
Vis a téte cilindrique M5x10 Arandela A8,
Torillo cilindrico M5x10
10 12-305 14415 Scheibe A53
Washer A5.3
Rondeile AS,3
Arandela A5,3
1" 91-093 059-91 Schrittmotor mit Stecker
Stepping motor with pilug
Moteur pas 4 pas avec fiche
Motor pase a paso con enchufe
12 14-300 080-01 Axial Rillenkugellager
Ball
Roulement
Cojinette
13 91-165 560-92 Spindel
Spindle
Broche
Husillo
14 11-130 170-15 Zylinderschraube M4x8 *

Pan-head screw M4x6
Vis & téte cilindrique Mdx8
Tornillo cilindrico M4x8

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12

)

25 308-6.204-0-

~ {l “ /”’ -
N e/
l} | N
< s =~ (-300/71)

4

@325 308-8.204-0

™ 70-37 70-0006

91-091 504-91
-

24101-2.205-4

[ siene Edauterungen Register O

mmm memlasatimas = mmabian 0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12

”’-\\\
,””: ‘_—:“ | —
E:faa 0 {E,,,(me? 3811-1/04) e 11-130 293-15
f-:’ ,:‘2'4—-1‘1 a, I =
Y A e @’ 81177 464-15/890
d("'l 0/4,1__.-”
gl ¥ 12-024 191-15
S g 12-335 191-15
e
— 25 308-8.203-0 8]
Zur Wartungasinheit ®
For conditioning unit o L]
Pour la conditionneur d'air comprims
Para las require grupo acondicionador del aire
* ]
L]
| 18-378 002-91 " N
0 0 e 0
BE325 308-8.206-0 \
S q
9 N 8~
& 0 | |
S 88— v |,
91-176 0151-71/893 18-377 909-91 . SN

=
15-032 Eu(ug;, _

< 15 '
16-279 010-05 %) 15032 001-45 L ®
11130 191-15 - a\"““ 1 1501 )

IREPIRCINCY o 15-032 001-45

18-376 001-31 15-032 um-as—.
15-032 001-45
25 308-8.204-0 BeJ - ~ 18-378 001-91
99-134 368-81
5 -7 . - :
N —

12-500 15145
11-108 17815

|

|

16.978 018 |
18978 00181 |
|

|

|

|

15-[}32 001-45 15-373 p11-9t — 75 308-8.204-0 ]
>

ey .

15-032 00145
| 89-135 350-91
—

T \
" 2
- 15-032 001-45

18-278 005-91
15-032 00145 —E)

89-134 296-81 18-372 001-81

- 18-378 001-91

24 101-2.205-4

] siene Edautarungen Registar G
aan axplanations in section O

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13

25 308-9.204-0 =)

EP TN _
lL Fﬂl%“x?r N
e

NLerF \]
roo '
d P 7 |
T e )’. e 25 308-8.204-0 - l '
e |

-—

L
- 99-135 £17-95-

% 306-8.204-083

"‘% o
ry R
L T~ 91092 96791

. 70-37 70-0006
h -~ ‘& fl @.‘1\ e S
4 +“

T1-16 00-0263
24 132-2.204-4

|
S ™~ |
> ~
. J
[ l [
(-910/15)—1 ST 0| ‘ (
| | ! 125 8-8.204-01 !
5 | |
[ I |
~4| |l .
bté ) l I
-~ | |
g : N
,P;‘:" Lfg\\\}) “\)W‘@
g ¢
@25 08-6200-0 “\\{\\\k\__)‘, et
= (-900/71)

D siene Erliuterungen Register O

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13

291-087 B856-71/893

18-378 001-91
15-032 001-45

11-130 293-15

99-;34 38-91

@

@” 91-177 454-75/853
12-024 19115 |
1233 181-15

Zur Wartungseinheit
For conditigning unit ®
Paralas reatire orupo acondicranador dstave | | & o
99-134 552_91/ — ?aralas 6quUIre Qrupo acondicl
— {15 308-8.206-0 BE 8
S - 5
_ 18-378 002-91 " 8
3
< \\ 16-378 001-81 0 4
~ q 7 15-032 001-45 s g ° 3, e
) I B ) .
<1/.,—> 25 308-8.204-0 B2 v - 0 8~ 9 QL‘” 1
(;—_; 3 _/ ) [y .
~. 0. S — |
' - 18-378 00191 Ny !
11-130 19115 - G\"““‘“‘ " 99-133 752-01 o o
15-032 00145 013019115 G “‘ 15—032 001-45 I Q=
18-378 001-81 15-032 30145~ .
15-032 001-45 )

25 308-8.204-0 [&7] -

99-134 369-81

‘ l 15—378 00:-91

% '18-378 001-81

99-134 452-81 ‘
15-032 001-45 |

20

o 15-032 001-45 &)
99-134 299-91

! 18-372 001-91 -

18-278 005-91

--18-378 061-91

15-032001-45 15 373 01191

$u;

18-277 001-31

15-032 001-45 (('((f@/

- 25 308-8.204-0

12500 15145
11-108 174-15

--18-378 001-91

91-092 96691
i

—

L

24 132-2.204-4

71-15 00-0118

Y

\
\ 7037 700006
2 101-2205-4 B8

99-134 008-91

D swehe Erlduterungen Register O
see explanations on secticn 0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




14

91-290 939-91
Y

91-092 966=91
P~
24 132-2.204-4 70-37 70-0006

ﬁ 24 132-22044

(e 125 308-8.204-0

T0-37 T0-0006 |

i
99-134 008-01

91-290 940-91
o
2 1322204 -3 I_u-numsj

83-134 (08-51

18-378 001-91

{-910/15 )}

\ 0-37 m—m %14 ms-91
% 10-2205-4 58

/
#8125 308-8.204-0

[[] wehe Edauterungen Register O

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14

psmae 362-91

e[

12-024 19115
L s s

y Q 0

() 11-460 157-15 o

Zur Wartungssinheit
..For conaitioning unit
" Pow ta congmonnaur d'air compnme
Para las require grupo aconaionador del ave

11-130 293-15

91-177 454-75/893

000
~. 5 UB-A20ET L0 15030 001-45
NP

0

12!-500 170-45
oD

11-130 224-15

18-272 UlD-E&

15-032 001-45 ,

99-133 042-91

. 3 3 ey )
i Y O -18-279 032-45
43@ - . @ L w5 '
T 15-032 00145 99—134 961-32 *

272 010-65 oy, 15-032 00185
o ;3@ ﬁ wmones 1 .

Q ~15-032 001-45
89-133 042- 91 15 032 001-45 15 032 001-45

99-133 042-
18-277 02t ‘ 18-278 005-91
- . 18-278 00591

91-188 357-71/853 15-032 001-45
@ .18-378 008-91

% @1 8-378 008-91

RN %ﬂ <5 308-8.203-00%] 25 308-8.203-0 (5]
~ vy
'L ca "’Tﬁ 15-032 001-45 ‘ga !
H

\

L] ~--99-135 350-91
! @ ~
- = a@p 0 0 ~.
\ﬁ-‘-'}"’ 18-372 009-91 ~
| o 13 3515 bR EL T RN
{ 99-135 §35-05 e
\‘J:g al | B2 306-82139 To T
=
O >
™~ ‘ ( / B\...\ 25 308-824-0 65
\'\1 J\ ~

[ siehe Ertduterungen Ragister O
soe axplanations on section 0
ramir Lhrands racsietre O

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15

91-250 938-91 91092 966=91
. , A

24101-2.306-4 T0-37 70~0006
!

A 132-2.204-4 10-37 10-0006

91-290 940-91
-

—

24 132-22044

-5 308-8.20
—— EhY
Ve ARG —
/F\ -, LB
il ENFY v
(-910/15) l‘\]_ of SN
18-378 001-1 l L\r\l TJ
-
- F."I *.
- / ‘\-‘-.—5)1 I"T’,//\‘I
| "4.!1 Lo |
E | . ! J
= | ~ J U‘gf-
N=g 5
| !

X 101-2.205-4

7
11-15 -8 , 175 308-8204-0

(] siens Efiguterungen Register 0
ses explanations in section J
wnir laannds reciatre O

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




15

16-378 001-91  15-032 001-d5 12-305 1415
, L 12500 150-45
: 11-130 206-15 | . L
: 09 1 — 11-130 283-15
@ \fM Lo
- ’ - 91177 46475/
& Y 16312 0010 I @ 75/893
15-032 001-45 —E | 7 N
12-024 191-151
| 12-335 191-15
25 308-8.2R-0 63
> Go » c»
O
‘ = 15-032 001-45 C
99-134 218-91 18—279 032-&5
15-032 nu1-45‘ 35 £ 3
C:
13—272 mn-ss
] 3(13-&203—0
%133 082-31
— U s s

@;, -zs AB-3204-0

A
we'

- /zn mess
18-050 OOQ 91

TEg2 00145

L @ -

- T wmon @ Sy

' - e | Q) -18-279 032-45
S 5 o %%
. ¢ — @ 15-032 noHs 99‘134951 81 @
- :5@\ 18-272 01085 16-277 010-65 =) 15-032 00145

. A5-032 D45
93-133 42- 91 15-037 00145 15-032 001-45

%133 042-91
18-217 001 ’ ‘ e 00521
- . 18-278 005-01

91-188 358-71/893 16-032 00145
@ -18-378 008-91

89135 352-05 % @
..18-378 00891
25 308-8.203-0 &=

25_,30&-8.2[]3—0
15-032 01-45 ‘g}
99-135 601-05 ...-96-135 350-91

%99 135 513-91J ~
~ 13 372 009-91

12-500 17045

11 130 224-15

\

= : B 25 3842034 \;_
RN ~ 95-135 83505 '
A L0 <
2] m ?\i Sy T
?,.-’I rﬁ@s / ~
o1-188 36191 ~ '  9se13s gas-05 !

i

S i
. 'l e @s :
-\l_\\\g' d | B2 38-203-5 ( !’:i r%ﬁ-s‘

S~ ]
{40 11-450 157-15 =~
et pltam iy B 2 warungsenen
i ! For concitianimg unit
vour Mgende registre 0

et awnlis aminnas fal rasatrn 0 Paur la cenditionneur d’atr comprime

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



81-027 370-05

v

91-029 692-75/782

1
81-032 510-15 N

\ .
910075012 4| 1) oo 35 \%

91-084 180-1
91032 508-15 .
2115 ( 91-062 506-15

12-305 174-15

- 91-025 170-15

91-027 371-12
.

S>>
11-174 233-15

S

J

A\ \@ @@
DHANGS Vg g LIS

12-024 19115

~ 15032 00245
15132 00245 -

=) &% 8-372 0038
s = 18-3 1
=] ||

12-305 174-

7

i
N

ot b
(-910/15)-”"I sl /0}
|

@A
-

/
@175 308-8.204-0

11-480 40315

T

—

" (S)—12-35 11-15

—11-460 403-15
-

— 25 308-6.204-0

2ﬂ101-2 .205-4
71-16 00-0198

=

0-37 T0-0006

svmp—

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

™1 siehe Enduterungen Register Q



16

—_
‘-_—-—""-/ .

[=]
By ¢ |
—’L‘\\T’ 1
~ T |
r T zl = ¢ g—

T e

/““/
08135 108—9 89-135 298-91 i _]

oY

12-024 191-151!
12-335 19115

11-130 293-15

01-177 454-75/833

1ﬁ-nunqmnhoﬂ ]
For conditioning unit 5 ]
Pour is conditionneur d'alr comprimé
Pars a4 require grupo acondicionador del aire
]
9
25 308-8204-0 B | 1378 002-81 6 0
" 9 AP 0
E5125 308-6.206-0 ¢
A
@ (‘ o g’_)/’ﬁ
S 8 8 = % [y
91-176 051-71/893 7 gl N~ .
<t 18-372 0l1- @ Smns . |
<’ : - ’
18-27 010-05 - % 15-032 uu1 s (g |
11-130 181-15 @\"“‘ 99-133 752-01 [@
11-130 181-15 g\ 154032001-45 ! J’? ‘
18-278 001-91 15-032 001-45-ED
15-032 001-45 ™~
25 308-8.204-8 B 18-378 001-91 1
99-134 369-91 12-500 151-45
l 11-108 174-15
1&373 001-81 |
18-378 001-81 |
15-032 001-45 13373 011-91 25 308-8.204-0 B8 I
15-032 um-es |
99-135 350-91 &~ s !
\@ ﬂ\\\\ @ /_/ | l
15-032 00145 |\ ((' | ‘
— 18-278 005-81 A 152004 ((@/ 99-134 369-81 L
' 18277 001-91 , x
\".\‘-\ : @ . - /i'
> FS= |
99-134 293-91 16378 00181
™~
I :
i
|
125 308-8.204-0
} 70-37 70-0006
|) 91-08 820-01
=< D
oA W
Y \\ " r’ 24 101-2205-4 B8
{{{‘? “\‘“ )J v
il
= (-500/71)

3 sishe Enduterungen Register O
see expltanations in sgclion Q

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




17

8 9 10 11 12

] sisha Enduterungen Register O
peetn ooyttt st

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Pos.-Nr. Bestelinummer Telle-Benennung Pos.-Nr. | Bestelinummer | Telle-Benennung
Item No. Part number Daescription Item No. | Part number Description 1 ?
N*° pos. N° decommande | Nom de pléce N° pos. N° decommande | Nom de plice
N2 de pos. | N2 de pedido Denominacién N2 de pos.| N2 de pedido Denominacién
1 91-093 800-71/895|Steuergerit
Controller

96-710 440-05

3  21-086 799-75/835

-087 847-75/895

91-170 848-11

11-130 170-15

7 91-087 %48-75/895

10

11

12

13

ey

112130 284-15

91-06% 992-25

91-056 193-25

91-056 471-25

91-069 471-25

11-330 085-13

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Appareil de commande
Aparato de mando

Fadenfiihrung
Thread guide
Guide-fil
Guiahilos

Sockel
Post
Socle
2Z4celo

Tréger

Bracket
Support
Soporte

Tréger

Bracket
Support
Soporte

Zylinderschraube M4 x 6
Pan-head screw M4 x 6

Vis 3 t8te cylindrique M§ x 6
Tornillo cilindrico M4 x &

Winkel

Angular bracket
Equerre

pieza angular

Zylindetschraube M6 x 10
Pan-head screw M6 x 10

Vis 3 téte cylindrique M6 x 10
Tornillo cilindrico Mé x 10

ngenspannstjft

Thread c-lock pin

Tige & tendre le fil
Espiga tenscra del hilo

Spannhilse

Tension sleeve
Collier de t=nsion
Casquille tensor

Zylindrische Druckfeder
Compresasjon spring

Ressort de pression cylind-
rique

Muelle de presign cilindrico

Réndelmutter

Milled nut

Ecrou & tete moletée
Tuerca moleteada

Gewindestift M3 x 4
Threaded stud M3 x 4

vis sans téte M3 x &
Tornillo prisionero M3 x &




21-290 629-91

-w
91-290 628-91

§1-290 191-73/001
N

70-15 24-0016-""%

70-15 24-0015

[ siehe Erduterungen Register 0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




po7-81

/

91-029

91-029 394-01-—
leer
empty
vide
vatia

98115 187-21

System 4463-35 &
Systeme 4483-35 [82
Sistema 4453-35 (5]

91-02% 033-45 97-30 118-345

91-C38 800-71/639
y_N

—91-036 B01-75/693

"""" 91-038 BO1-75/699

. 91-038 885-81
11-108 285-26

81-033 915-21

91-027 645-75/693(PFAFF 3811-1/..;-2/..;=11/..;=13/..)
91027 651-75/699(FFAFF 3811-1/..;-2/..)(PFAFF 3821)

D siehe Ef3uterungen Register 0
see explanations in seclion O

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19

(PFAFF 3811-1/..;-11/..;-13/. . }{PFAFF 3821)

11-108 258-15

1108 2-15
91-069 172-15

91-171 004-75/893 -

{PFAFF 3811-2/..}

o

11-108 222-15

Y
91-069 172-15

87-30 173-395

§1-30 179-9%

13-710 47145

é/ll—«lﬁﬁ 118-15

[J siehs Erduterungen Register O

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC Regen



(PFAFF 3811-11/..;-13/..} 1 9

$1-027 496-70/834

] 99-115 037-45—@
21-027 497-70/83 91-129 158-70/894
aly, .
@
11130 23615 — Py =
91-129 783-71/6% ‘| % —81-129 §21-75/834
/
12-305 144-15
12028 171-15 .
G—31-179 785-05
91-129 &51-70/8%4
91-029 359;?@ .-91-129 968-75/894 N
91 129 969-75/894 g
91-029 358-05 == g -0 111
91-029 360-75/8%4 j =
91-129 118-75/89%
9102 356-05 / 91-128 571-05/’%
12-024 171-15 ' 12-510 14145
- 12-024 17115
@ﬂ 91-029 64-75/894 | SIL8ETO-5
C_g-10 1415 P
B o 91-129 $70-75/894 | 91-129 669-75/698
11-108 234-15 '
12-305 144-15 f $1-129 680-25
Lo
- 81-129 §37-75/894
11-130 21015 Ry =
91-178 784-71/ 834 ‘i
—_— @ Lo
, 12-305 10415 /
' 12-024 171-15
E&—12-305 174-15
E&—12-024 19115
sa-115 034-15— P
12-305 414-15— ()
12-305 14-15—()
9-115 uu-15

[0 siene Erauterungen Register &
L1 '!Dlan."oﬂs on sectiocn 0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19

(PFAFF 3811-1/..;-2/..) (PFAFF 3821)

91-129 §40-70/84 [

91-029 036-70/894
i

L

91-120 783-71/894 {l

11_-.139.384_-_71!.89_4{’

99-115 037-45 -%
§1-129 159-70/8%4

A,

& ~4]-129 785-05

1-205 10415 7
12-024 171-15

|.91-129 621-75/8%4

S
P (¢

91-129 644-05 '-W’%

91-129 649-45 -

N

91-129 645-75/698 ~

91-129 581-25 SN

e,

w_____ 3

)

§1-129 118-75/890

12-024

12-305 148157

S

171-15 k- 91-129 637-75/894

&~-12-205 174-15

E--12-024 191-15

w0115 03415 S
12-305 414—15---
12-305 414-15—.
99-115 034-15 @

From the |

ibrary of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

D sishe Erlduterungen Ragu_atorﬂ



20

13‘030 341-05 1ur Nadeistangenposition
for needie bar posibign
-" pour posihonnement de la barre a aiguille

% para posicionado de la barra de aguja

51-111 5‘3'[]5 tur Gresferwinkel und Greilerabstand

tor lcoper angie and tooper distance

! pour angle de boucieur et ecartemnent du boucieur
para el angula del garfio y para distancia gartio-aguia

qi- 111 §42-19 tir StoMschieber- und NanfuBhohe

for height ol feed dog and presser foot

pour hauteur de gritte et ce pied presseur

para altura de! fransportagor intenor y dal prensatelas

03 880 137-00 tur Greterbewegung
for looper motion
Dour mouvemen! du boucieur
para el movimiento del garfio

51084 787-1

\ " ’I for Synchronstellung der Transportaurs
I for synchronous position of the feed dogs
r }" pour la position synchrona des griffes

fir max. Obertransponschiebsbewsgung v J pars sincronizar los transpartadores
for max. stroke of top feed _/i -

pour mouvement d’sntrainament Supsrisur maximal

para avance max. del transp. superior !/

3811-2/..

VN

.~ 91-084 387-11  fUr Gesténgeeinstellung
for linkage adjustment
pour le reglage du tringlage
para el ajuste del varillaje

[] sehe Ertauterungen Register O
see explanations in section O

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21

//—‘@‘\\\%\\\
[® \| i
1 Hi
R
|
L 1l
RN T
VoSl Il
91-089 926-25 \.\ i\ @42-02&-170-25
-210_‘ 165-15 ~ \ N\
@ D
oo Ny

of)

11-108 225-15 :
11-210 165-15

G4 91-089 977-73/789 ‘

@

98-134 093-05

] swehe Erauterungen Register 0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22

91-084 366-71/895

N

91-025 634-05
hY
@ 51-084 338-05 \

91-046 250-21
91-043 155-72/895

- 11-505 282-25 {2 )

- 81-043 154-25

91-170 458-72/895

y -
. 4:‘:?%\\
11-330 A7-15 /:_@ @ h \ \\\
11-130 238-15 D @(@ - } il
R | I
| o
l o ° |
11-330 217-1% )
1 0
Tl
e \ N "
11130 236-15 \\ . \i\ i
W
\\ s \ \\\\
~ O \\\\\
L

[ siehe Erauterungen Regisier 0
see axplanations in section 0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23

96-711 613-25 l4-012 555-01 96-711 248-25

11-330 277-25

96-711 240-25

26-711 246-25

11-550 223-25 r

96-712 032-25

96-711 250-22

9§-711 232-21--

9g-711 256-15 11-108 1;!1-15
9-711 266-15 | !

I

NS |
- 11-580 094-15 i
|

96-707 746-71/895
N

"11-560 094-15

| AN i

B0 3 ) -

L

96-707 875-05 ™~
. 11-108174-15
11-108 087-15

91-084 383-92

-
11-314 166-15 - §

- 96-707 747-72/895

D e || RS

g et /_,@ 11-343 101-15 |} 96-7112 2711-12
' 13-065 20208 q 168 o
'

~— ~ 11108 090-15

: AL 71-37 00-0299
e 96-711 257-25 J — -

11-108 087-15 36-711 223-1 <

< 35711 25305 S N
@ ‘ ‘ 5-12 T

P o BT 25412 s
12-610 17045 91-084 385-91 -7 28115 h ez
L
-

[ sisheErduterungen Register O

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC L aonon sacion0



23

71-52 00-0103 (220 v, 50 Hz}

i |
/11 m—qauui,
o~

71-11 00-0232

\, 12-610 110-45

ﬁ o 1-108 171115

ﬁ_ 71-37 90-0306
~

24 115-2676-368 i

/
24811-8,020-4

70-15 21-3202

68 24 115-2.015-1 -
71-15 00-0190

== 11173 115

/ 2481 1-8.620—&@
71-11 00-091 )

96=-711 226-72/895—

24 101-2.306-4

"> $5-780 0603

"

96-711 255-25"" 70-16 31-5111

[ sieneEdauterungen Register 0
a8 axplanations on section G

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23

95-780 102-81
D

34 140-2.307~4 (1800)

70-16 30-1002 -96-700 241-25

12-024 95205
© 71-3700-0108

@
TPy,

11-108 173-05
= _J  96-700 391-71/895

Iy A

A
96-701 120-72/895
11-460 202-15 S

56700 1815 FDJ N

11-108 228-1!

.

11-37 00-0308 S’ =)

[ sieba Enauterungen Register O

*aa avnlanatirne on saction 0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



24

96-780 102-81

12-024 962-05
Fon- 37 00-0108

%

‘91-089 782-25

91-089_623-70/895
N

11-108 173-05

11-460 262-15

). 71-37 00-0158

71-37 00-0309

91-089 624-25

99-134 812-71/893

11-130 305-15 k\_ggg"

99-134 812-71/893

91186 207-25-

11-460 310-15
—’

)
99-134 805-71/8%5-., '

[T} swheEriauterungen Register O
se sxplanahons on section G

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



24

96-711 613-25 1a-012 555-01 96-711 248-25

1-330 277-

96-711 240-25

6-711 246-25

11-550 223-2%

96-712 032-25

96-711 250-22

85-711 232-21

g5-111 g56-15 1108 B NN U 96-707 746-71/895
96-711 256-15 | = | -~
(@ W) 115608415 |
O e worss i 55-T1 255-25

st N
. -

L

96-707 875-05
s

. 11108 174-15

11-108 087-15 | 0 )
91-084 383-92 \ ot -0 O |Lss-707 747-72/89

a
11-314 166-15 ~@

B @ || 260104

_-D [11-343 1111-15]} %-712 271

e< Naw

13-085 202-05 @ %
“\/"' ™ 11-108 09

: T1-37 00-0299
96711 26725 J B
- ,—""
: 4 : H \\ _-""'
a e 96-TL1 28412 e
12-610170-45 084 385-31 BNV === N o
. —
e —

[ wene Etduterungen Registe

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC -



24

71-82 00-0103 (220 ¥, 50 Hz}

96-711 236-75/895

i 12-510 110-45
0 !
' 6 oD 11-108 171-15
’ v

@- 71-37 00-0306
r

24 115-2.076-3

/

24811-8.020-4

/ T0-15 21-3202
71-15 00-0150

=24 115-2.075-1

=
-

T
». D
71-11 00-0291 (3]

= nanBins

/
24811-8.020-4

96-711 226-72/895

@

a4

24 101-2.3064

96-180 069-31

96-T11 255-25 1616 31-5111

[ siehe Ensuterungen Register 0
0% eapinnations on section 0
voir Itq_.nﬂo roniltr_I_O

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25

21-186 182-91
> N

91-186 183-91
-,

F\\ .91-186 186-52

| P

- 13-033 112-05

~ 91-010 184-05 6z:}
12-024 191-25 ™~ 91-186 187-25 \
: ™~ ~ 12-660 330-45
\

'~

&

11-130 173-25

91-186 188-21

) — . - "
o <. 11-130 227-25
18-378 001-91- ~
11- 130 239-35\
15-032 001-45-

@ mmﬁ) .\.:js

11-130 239-25 __ .

/

- §9-136 171-9% .
- L —

/ V

L—"

[7] wehe Ediutenungen Register 0
ama avnlnnstinne in tection 0

From the library of: Supenor Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25

\\\Il”“”“”“” ittt ——————— el |
\\ e e ¢ wer z/
it Y
\\\\ e ey
\\\ o € \\
e o o ¢ a/
\\\\ & € e \\.
€ &z
” & [i) e 7 m
7 / <
i
r4 £5¢ / =
I/ S @ / o
4 @ . @ ay/ m
0

|

99-134 369-1

—t
1
—
[=1
=
o
i~
o
-

99-1.?;4 452-91

70-37 ru;(ma
g

$1-290 £31-31
.

71-16 00-0263

24 132-2.204-4

see axplanations on section 0

[ siene Ediuterungen Registar 0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



26

91-290 _$41-%)
T1-16 00-0548

N
'~

D ehg Erlauterungen Regrster 0
1 [T - - 4

From the Iibrary of. SUpeFiOr SeWing Machine & Supply LLC‘“-M metinad nn sartnn




26

@y

91-100 270-15

-91-188 318-75/895

71-37 000135

--+31-290 $00-1

200 BvnlomEtiane an - enbon

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



27

91-087 144-T1/608 (PFAFF 3811-1/04)(PFAFF 3821)

-

b .
91-087 100-25 11-108 108-25
11-108 087-25 _ ; , ass®
| a087 0905 - D

11-108 108-29

o
.ff @ = \

age 1155 | OB %
11-210 165-25 §1-100 270-25

21-087 315-71/698 (PFAFF 3811-2/02;-2/04)

24160-2.0510

: 11-108 003-25 -
. 71-37 00-0223 Lfl-m 009-25 : ~

o, 91087 176-25
0 @ @ 91-086 851-25
10-37 45-00027 ~_

91-086 848-25

N (nawamn] ::g: B50-25

91087 3315 u" f
L e
' U,

11-108 003-25 .8
11-108 003-25 91-087 145-75/698

— /I (G O  91-087 175-25

70-37 15-0000

) / 11-110 168-25
; T\ 71-12 00-0024 -
91-100 270-25 | 11108 02125 11-210 168-2

11-108 021-25

[] sishe Erlauterungen Register O
age axplanations on section 0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



27

91-093 811-71/698 (PFAFF 3811-11/23;-11/25)
-~

71-16 00-0204

11-108 009-25
| 11-108 009-25
&, . 31-087 178-25

FES

91-086 851-25 ]

@ ' 91- uaa 849-25 24162-2.334-4 &
z ~.

_ 71-37 00-0173
70-37 15-0001 | 91-086 B50- z
[ Q%' 71-37 06-0223
w’ 70-37 45-0002

o ~01-087 145-75/698
91-087 175-25

o

-7 0- o3 '

11-108 009 2% ™.
11-108 003-25"

.-"; ] Y { U
1007 E% T1-12 00-0024 #11-210 168-25
81-100 270-25 AR 11710 16625
11-108 021-25

91-094 275-71/698 (PFAFF 3811-13/33;-11/35)
A

71-16 _00-0204

11-108 009-25
| 11108 009-25
&, . S1-0871765-25

SRS

91-086 851-25
@ ' 91-086 B49-25 24162-2. 33a-a =
s ~. i

; - 37 20-0173
70-37 15-0001 91-086 asu-zs \\
?’\
11-108 003-25

Y1-37 00-0223
m ‘37 45-0002
11-108 009-25 . 01-087 145-75/538
[ 91-087 175-5
jn 210 168-25

[\ 71-12 00-00M4
H i
P 11-108 021-25 11-210 16B-25

11-108 021-25

§1-100 270-25

[ siehe Eréuterungen Register 0
sae exvlanations in section 0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



27

91-290 859-71/698 (PFAFF 3811-13/35)

71-16 00-0204

—20162-2.334-4

@---mr 00-0306
11-108 003-25

B ’.
® f£>> & <} 91-087 174-25

En-v wun

1173 11175

@ 1137 000173
A 12-005 15415

@

79-37 15-0001 .@

91-087 096-25

11-108 009-25 — %
11-108 00S-25

o 01-087 145-75/638
- 91087 175-25

11-710 167-25
11-210 167-25

91-087 0855 % G 91-087 175-25
11-108 087-25 Y o
14-108 087-25 . on ¢ b —— 13-710 167-25
@ | 3 7

13-210 167-25

23
81-087 33315 —- d _

41-087 145~75/68

-~
¢ <&, Sy T1-12 00-0028
91-087 918-25 ..._ % \
W02 | | 11108 02025
11-108 021-25

[ sieha Edauterungen Register &
gsae explanations in saction O

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



28

25 308-8.204-0 B2

=

25 308-8.206-0

91-171 982-70/893
A

- 81-187 293-75/803

12-335 141-15

@ 11-130 311-15

99-136 489-91
N

99-135 676-05—

93-136 675-91 93-136 677-05
: Nt

— 99-135 556-81

- §9-136 558-81
93-135 676-1

11-130 §14-15

99115 411-91

[ siehe Enauterungen Register &
sea explanations in section O

From the library of:

Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




N R Y A
(@ i) N iL
~ ol /@

' }uoza

9 10 1 12 13 14 15

5
1 /
% oy SO i
8

7

{] siehe Erauterungen Register 0
see axplanations in section O

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Pus.-Nr.
1tam No.
N’ pos.
i de pos.

! Bestellnummer
Parl numbar

N decommande
N de pedido

Teile-Benennung
Dascription
Nom de pléce
Denominacion

Pos.-Nr.
{tem No.
N° pos.
NZ de pos.

Bestelinummaer
Part number

N° de commands
N2 de pedido

Telle-Benannung
Description
Nom ds pléce
Denominacion

1

10

11

12

13

14

11-130

91-085

91-085

99-115

18-372

18-279

I 91-085

11-1886

91-010

11-13D

91-085

11-130

99-133

$1-010

224-25

350-25

012-25

409-91 |

apl-6l1

010-05

014-91

226-25

183-05

170-25

013-25

245-25

042-91

039-05

L insenschraube M5x8
Raised-head screw M5x8
Vis & téte bombée M5x8
Tornillo slomado M5xB

Blattfeder

Leaf spring
Ressort-lame
Muelle de laminas

Platte
Plate
Plaque
Placa

3/2-Wege-Rollenhebel-Ventil
I-port/2-way roller lever
valve

Distributeur 3 pos./2 orif, &
levier & galet

vilvula de palanca de rodillo
de 3/2 pasos

Schnellverschraubung CK1/8PN
Quick-release union CK1/8PN
Raccord rapide CK1/8PN
Racor répido CK1/8PN

verschluBschraube G1/8
Screw plug G1/8

vis d'obturation G1/8
Tornillo de cierre G1/8

Iwischenplatte
Spacing plate
Plaque intermédiaire
Placa intermedia

Flachkopfschraube M5x12
Countersunk head screw M5x12
Vis b téte plate M5x12
Tornillo de cabeza plana M5x 1]

Keglige Druckfeder

Conical spring

Ressort de pression conique
Muelle de presidn cénico

Zylinderschraube Maxé
Pan-head acrew Maxé

Vis & téte cylindrique Mixé
Tornillo cilindrico Maxé

Anschlag
Stop
Butée
Tope

2ylinderschraube M5x25
Pan-head screw M5x25

Vis & téte cylindrigque M5x25
Tornillo eilindrico M5x25

Schalldémpfer R1/8
Silencer R1/B
Silencieux R1/8
Silenciader R1/B

Scheibe
Washer
Rondelle
Arandela

15

16

18-378 001-61

15-032 001-45

L-Verschraubung 1/8PN
L-union 1/8PN

Raccord en L 1/8PN
Racor en L 1/8PN

Dichtring 0-1/8

-ring

Bague d'étanchage 0-1/8
Anillo de junta 0-1/8

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



30

91-091 352-91

71-37 00-0158

70-15 24-D018
70-15 24-0018

(] siehe Erautarungen Register 0
see explanations in section O
A LA

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



x, > 91-092 139-71/893 (16-25 Amp.)
PN

91-095 935-91 {

24 101-2.306-4 ( 1700) EFE

!

11-450 403-15

41-085 645-91

12-177 142-05 -%

12-335 210-15 > 073
12-500 210-45—CE)

1038 Hl-lﬁ’é

ﬁ—n-&n 00-0108

ﬁ.-— 11-460 163-15

71-37 000292

{] siehe Enauterungen Register 0
see explanations in section 0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S

91-038 888-75/893

a 11-173 174-15 )%

11-450 403-15

91-095 545-91 (1 0-4.0 Amp.)
91-090 832-91 (4.0-63 Amp}

71-11 00-0183 (16-25 Amp)
71-11 00-0246 (40-63 Amg)

T1-37 000320
%

~

91-095 B51-71/883 (1.6-2.5 Amp.}
91-090 831-71/893 (4.0-6.3 Amp.)

. _.

71-11 00-0213

A ——————

A

12-177 142-05

12-135 210-15
12-500 210-45_—-@

11-039 331-15@

> 90/3

ﬁw-nm 00-0108
ﬁ,-u-aau 163-15

T1-37 00-0202

] sione Erlkuterungan Registar 0
see explanations on section 0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11?039 291-15

91-093 483-71/883
g g-— 11-039 261-15 25 - 40 Ampy

S
@ $1-095 935-91 ‘I

T
[
~

\

S
s

L 91-098 BBB-75/693
71-37 00-0332
% 24 101-2.306-4 { 1700)
~

[
_ 71-11 00-0377
@
\\‘ . ."'; h
~. 71-37 06-0332 =
(] ~.
~.
<
n-y uu-aaza—@
¢ ' ((
@

71537 00-0333

71-11 00-0375
{25-4.0 Amp.}

@-—n—ar 20-0108
é—u-m 174-15

] siehe Erlauterungen Registsr 0
see axplanations on section 0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



31

11,03 11-15

§

E %11'“39 2115 91-093 495-71/893 (15~ 404Amp)
-

- 91-058 888-75/893

\ ~
\ .
i ..-'f
S 00-0332 e
/ — Q

W“z”@ ..

11-11 00-0375
(25-40 Amp.}

@—n& 00-0108
é—n-ma 174-15

] swehe Edauterungan Register O
see explanations in section Q

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



32

71-14 00-0025 (Quick B/0)
71-14 00-0014 (Duick B/G) =0 71-14 00-0029 (Quick F/0) 71-14 00-0032 {Efka P4 - 2) 71-14 00-0010 (Efka P 2 - 1}

91-107 723-05

12-085 154-13

3
L‘ &D--11-108 171-15
|
2N
® & g s

{} 31-129 203-90

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



33

o @i“:'pgg:‘lbse'._ Dichte bei: Besteltnummer fir Behalter mit:
il N;za:s\:iscosilfy at: Density of: Part number for can with:
Huile Viscosité moyenne a: Densité &: Numérc de commande pour récipiants avec:
Aceite Viscosidad media a: Densidad a: NUmero de pedido para recipientes con:
Liter
g/em? Litre
°C mme/s °C (g/ml) Litros
BO{ml} | 91-027 630-91
0.25 91-129 916-91
280-1-120 144 40 220 15 0,865 1 91-129 17-91
5 91129 919-91
10 ~ 91-128 920-91
80{ml}
0.25
1
5
10
Fett Penetration | Tropfpunkt Bestelinummer fir Behalter mit:
Grease Penetration | Drip-point Par number for can with:
Graisse Pénétration |Point de suintement|  Numéro de commande pour récipients avec:
Grasa Penetracion |Punto de gotec Numero de pedido para recipientes con:
o=t
mrm/10 C kg ‘
0.5 260-1-120 243
280-1-120 243 375-405 150
1
0.5
280-1-120 247 220-250 185
1 280-1-120 247
0.5
1
0,5
1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



34

Wy WO
sealtoo eied sesjod ap sezald sej op ;N

A Ud
abiob e saynod sap asaid ap cuawnN
Aaqind yjag-p J0 Jequnu Led
2QI9YoSUBLIBLIDY 9P IaWLINUS|I3 |

16-437 100-55

16-437 060-55

16-437 040-55

16-437 010-55

16-437 070-55

16-437 090-55

wiw ua
i\, U2 B2LI0D BiEd B6(0d B) 3p Oilawei]
wiw ua 26106 e synod | 8p allaweIq
wiw Ul Jaswep Aind yjag-A

LLLL Ul ¢ 1BSSOLIYDING-UaqiayISUBLUBLIHEY

106

85

75

&3

S0

75

WL U3 ,BJUR|OA 9P OJIBWRI(]
WL U (,JURJDA NP BJIRWEIQ

Wit Ui ( Jejewelp (3aym adueleg
L U} (,JOSSBWY2INg-PRIpUEH

65

&5

&5

€5

&5

&3

ERUaNdal4
aouanbai4
Aouanbaiy

zuanbai4

50Hz

&0Hz

S0Hz

™ 60Hz

50Hz

60Hz

‘wrd ua sojow ap uawbay
uLw/s:no) ua unajow aunboy
‘wd1 ul paads s010N

uiL/N [YEZYSIPIOION

2800

3400

2800

3400

2870

3400

onuw Jod sepejund ap ‘Xew oJatuny
uw/Xew sjulod ap aiqiuoN

‘wd s ul peads Buimes wnwixepy
uiwysyons xew eybipuimyosabyen

PFAFF 2811

4500

4500

3200

3200

PFAFF 3821

3800

3800

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



35

91-186 130-91

A

-

11-108 060-15 3P

11-108 849-25 —9

12-315 070-25 »’djbq/
&

11-108 849-25
12-315 070-25
- 51-089 442-05

91-188 343-05 | |

: | 91-089 443-05
‘_., @ 91-089 447-25

91-057 406-91

12-315 070:15
@ 4
- i

12-315 070-15

p?

91-700 094-15

91-057 407-25

" 91-054 896-05

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Unterklasse

Subclass

Sous--classe

Subclase
PFAFF 3811-1/04;-1/05;-2/04 91-057 307-93*% F1-049 218-45
PFAFF 3811-1/04;-1/05;-2/04 91-057 960-31%* 91-049 218-45
PFAFF 3811-2/02 91-057 152-01 91-049 205-45
PFAFF 3811-11/23 91-057 768-91 91-049 205=-45
PFAFF 3811-11%/25 91-157 053-93 91-049 301-45
PFAFF 3811-11/33 91-057 768-04 91-045 205-44
PEAFF 3811-11/35 91-157 [153-93 91-049 301-45
PFAFF 3811-13/25 91-155 728-93 91-049 301-45
PFAFF 3811-13/35 F1-154 246-93 91-149 063-45
PFAFF 3821-1/13 91-057 958-91 91-049 290-45
PFAFF 3821-1/14 91-057 963-91 91-049 290-45

Unterklasse

Subclass

Sous--classe

Subclase
PFAFF 3811-1/04;-1/05;-2/04 91-158 050-21 91-059 168-00
PFAFF 3811-2/02 91-058 933-04 91-059 104-00
PFAFF 3811-11/23 91-058 827-01 91-059 ©18-03
PFAFF 3811-11/25 91-158 094-01 91-059 189-00
PFAFF 3811-11/33 91-058 827-01 91-059 018-00
PFAFF 3811-11/35 91-158 094-01 91-059 189-0C
PFAFF 3811-13/25 91-158 992-03 291-059 408-00
PFAFF 3811-13/35 91-158 881-03 91-05%9 B46-03
PFAFF 3821-1/13 91-158 039-91 91-059 163-00
PFAFF 3821-1/14 91-158 052-91 91-059 171-00
[J sishe Erlavterungen Register 0 + fphsteppbreite groGer als 1,8 mm ** fbsteppbreite kleiner als 1,8 mm

see explanations on section 0 Top-stitching width abgve 1.8 mm Top-stitching width below 1.8 mm
ririe b e £ Anlmmmn da ambirs erbrionr 3 1 8 mm Balarme e ~cantire inférieur 3 1.8 mm

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC





